SITEWORKS, DRAINAGE AND LEVELS ARE TO BE AS PER
ENGINEERING DESIGN AND DOCUMENTATION.
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NOTE: IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER / B&LDER
TO PROVIDE A BOUNDARY SURVEY TO ENSURE CORRECT
LOCATION OF NEW WORK.

MARRYATT STREET
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TERMITE TREATMENT:
TERMITE RISK MANAGEMENT IS TO COMPLY WITH BCA2019 FOOTPRINT OF THE PROPOSED CANTILEVERED
VOLUME 1 WHERE THE CONCRETE SLAB ON GROUND OF A BALCONY STRUCTURE OVER AS INDICATED DASHED
TERMITE BARRIER IS TO BE AS PART SYSTEM, THE SLAB MUST '
BE DESIGNED & CONSTRUCTED TO COMPLY WITH AS 2870/2011.
SURVEYED LOCATION OF THE EXISTING WATER METER
SLABS MUST HAVE PENETRATIONS, CONTROL JOINTS AND THE WHICH IS TO BE DISCONNECTED AND REMOVED FROM
PERIMETER PROTECTED POSITION SHOWN TO ALLOW FOR VEHICLE ACCESS.
THE SLAB ON GROUND MAY BE USED AS PERIMETER PART FOOTPRINT OF THE EXISTING STATE HERITAGE LISTED
PROTECTION ADJOINING BUILDING LOCATED ON THE BOUNDARY LINE.
PROVIDED THAT THE SLAB IS EXPOSED 75 mm ABOVE FINISHED
GROUND LEVEL AND THE SLAB EDGE DOES NOT
HONEYCOMBED, ROUGH OR CONTAIN RIPPLES NN
—
CHEMICAL TERMITICIDE TO UNDERSIDE OF CONCRETE SLAB IN Cﬁ ©
ACCORDANCE WITH 3660.1 BCA2014 (BIFLEX OR SIMILAR) |
OR é
STAINLESS STEEL MESH BARRIER EITHER FULL P —
OR
PARTIAL PROTECTION TERMIMESH OR SIMILAR) \
o 4
GRADED STONE BARRIER
o S
KORDON TERMITE BARRIER S <
NOTE: BUILDER TO SELECT IN CONSULTATION WITH OWNER
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HATCHED AREA REPRESENTS
THE SPLIT FLOOR LEVEL. REFER
TO CIVIL DESIGN AS PREPARED
BY STRUCTURAL SYSTEMS FOR
FURTHER CLARIFICATION.
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LOCATION OF THE 4000 LITRE RAINWATER TANKS
AT GROUND LEVEL TO CAPTURE 70% (MIN) AREA EXTENT OF THE PROPOSED GRADED A
OF ROOF STORMWATER AND PLUMBED TO PEDESTRIAN RAMP AS SHOWN DASHED. A)*
TOILET FLUSHING. ALLOW OVERFLOW TO A
STREET WATER TABLE. REFER TO CIVIL DESIGN
AS PREPARED BY STRUCTURAL SYSTEMS FOR
FURTHER INFORMATION.
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PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT
FSL - 2.77
SHADED AREA REPRESENTS THE EXTENT OF
THE PROPOSED BUILDING WHICH IS TO BE
CONSTRUCTED ON ALL FOUR BOUNDARIES.
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SHADED AREA REPRESENTS THE EXTENT OF THE
PROPOSED VERANDAH STRUCTURE WHICH IS TO BE
CONSTRUCTED OVER THE EXISTING FOOTPATH AREA.
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CONTRACTORS ARE TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND
LEVELS ON SITE BEFORE COMMENCING ANY WORK OR
MAKING SHOP DRAWINGS. FIGURED DIMENSIONS
SHALL TAKE PREFERENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS
AND ANY DISCREPANCY SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE
DESIGNERS IMMEDIATELY




; CONCRETOR NOTES:

ALLOW FOR ALL SUB FLOOR STORMWATER AND
‘ ‘ ‘ PLUMBING PIPES PRIOR TO POURING OF FLOOR

! 9170 - OVERALL 9170 - OVERALL SLAB SYSTEM.
\ '|
7625 1355 || % L 8770 - BALCONY L 8 ALL REINFORCED CONCRETE FOOTING BEAMS AND
i 7 7 FLOOR SLAB SYSTEM ARE TO HAVE AN APPROVED
L 3140 L 4085 190 | 200 | 498 | 200 HEAVY DUTY WATER PROOF MEMBRANE UNDER.
( K 7
150 340 B0 4085 190 260 3270 L 219 L 3170 GENERALLY EXCEPT FOR BALCONY AND WET
) | ) 7 7 | AREAS AND UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ALL
| 7815 %0 | 60 1830 5070 , 1730 | FLOOR SLABS ARE TO BE MACHINED SMOOTH
i 260 7 7 FINISHED.
L 3835 L 2865 L 3035 Lo |
I ] wots 260 1 T 500 FSL  DENOTES FINISHED FLOOR SLAB LEVEL.
5715 | L
‘ 7 L 9170 - OVERALL | DP  DENOTES DOWNPIPE LOCATIONS TO PENETRATE
#75 L 3555 T : THROUGH CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB SYSTEMS.
— L 8770 - BALCONY |
| 9170- OVERALL OF  DENOTES 100mm@ uPVC OVERFLOW DOWNPIPE

FOR EMERGENCY DRAINAGE. CONCEAL OVERFLOW
DOWNPIPE WITHIN INTERNAL WALL SYSTEM FOR
ROOF WATER DRAINAGE.
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‘ REINFORCED CANTILEVERED CONCRETE
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CONTRACTORS ARE TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND
LEVELS ON SITE BEFORE COMMENCING ANY WORK OR
MAKING SHOP DRAWINGS. FIGURED DIMENSIONS
SHALL TAKE PREFERENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS
AND ANY DISCREPANCY SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE
DESIGNERS IMMEDIATELY

PROPOSED GROUND LEVEL SLAB LAYOUT PLAN PROPOSED FIRST LEVEL SLAB LAYOUT PLAN

SCALE 1:100 SCALE 1:100

| | e
CONSTRUCTED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE
SE/IBDOWN \éiR'?\L\'mE FFI%\‘OIOF?ED ‘ ‘ WITH ENGINEERS DESIGN AND DETAILED ENGINEERS DESIGN AND DETAILED
ip AR?&"&ET FSOOR SLAB LSEVEL DOCUMENTATION. SET DOWN 65mm FROM DOCUMENTATION.
: | | N THE FINISHED INTERNAL FLOOR SLAB LEVEL. .
— ~ (GS) DENOTES 90@ GRATED SUMP FOR SURFACE
,Hz | = S WATER DISPOSAL. TYPICAL TO ALL BALCONIES AND
250 8 5 AREAS. CONNECT INTO DOWNPIPES WITHIN FLOOR
o S SPACE FOR DISPOSAL.
| | 2 2
‘ 2.46 - ~ )
2 N WATERPROOFING NOTES:
o~ o~
2 — - - — — — — — — — — =7 — e WATERPROOFING TO EXTERNAL BALCONIES IS
| | I ~ @ _ _ N ? N
8 |7 Tl‘\ N Rz, TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS4654.1 & 2.
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= I/ I \
= —|—|— 1 1 ‘} ! i I WATERPROOFING TO ALL WET AREAS IS TO BE
| | “ } it | h IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS3740 - 2010 AND BCA
| | “ I TABLE F1.7.
| [FsL-6.38] it [FsL-6.38] |
N } Il 2 PROVIDE RECESS WITHIN REINFORCED h FSL-6.38 1 FSL -6.38 L
‘ i < CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB FOR REBATING }u 11 }M
w| w PROVIDE RECESS WITHIN REINFORCED L | i} h THE SLIDING DOOR FRAME AS INDICATED i A4 1l A5 ‘\} CONCRETOR NOTE
2| 5 CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB FOR REBATING \H I N | - HATCHED. TYPICAL TO ALL DWELLINGS. I 1l | -
i THE SLIDING DOOR FRAME AS INDICATED f I A1 1N ! 5 o ~ H H m ALLOW FOR SUB-FLOOR STORMWATER PIPES
o Bl E HATCHED. TYPICAL TO ALL DWELLINGS. ! 1 ‘u (248 | 2 > i - PRIOR TO POURING OF SLAB AND FOOTING
2 - | I il 2 BEAMS.
EE T == B + é | :
— .-
8 @ = & }‘ | - L \ u z 1l SET DOWN THE PROPOSED FOYER AREA 30mm AS ALLOW FOR DOWNPIPE PENETRATIONS WITHIN
S Yl of © I et I 8 i INDICATED HATCHED AND BUILD UP FLOOR LEVEL FLOOR SLABS PRIOR TO POURING OF SLABS.
8 sl Tl e I i ]T ﬂ‘“ g e 1l WITH SCREED AND TILE FINISH TO MATCH HEIGHT
o < |l = - < -
sl 8 = \} T ! I ‘ HATCHED AREA REPRESENTS & i E,ESFJSQESﬁﬁkﬁgﬁgfgg'&fgmENTS 0
o | I b ! / THE 1 : 14 GRADED RAMP UP e H H m :
- | l o) \u TO STEPPED FLOOR LEVEL. g o it
1 | R )
3 | =1 () <« F | & 1
gl © SET DOWN THE PROPOSED WET AREA }; : ) u o b - ALLOW FOR VOID WITHIN THE FLOOR SLAB AS 1l
= FLOOR SLAB WHERE INDICATED HATCHED ‘H \ \“ s ﬁpr INDICATED FOR NATURAL LIGHT TO FILTER 11
- 50mm FROM THE FINISHED FLOOR SLAB /I —— J‘ h = S| s DOWN FROM ROOF MOUNTED SKYLIGHT I
LEVEL. BUILD UP SCREED AND TILE FINISH [l I CTT TESA h S DOWN TO BEDROOM 2 OF APARTMENT 1. I = =¥
4 TO FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL TO ENSURE NO i a2 1l s
N N— © THRESHOLD OCCURS. : > & 1l S
- FSL - 6.33 1 - 3
2 1 Q
§ GRADE FLOOR OF BIN ENCLOSURE = x 1l FSL-6.33
N TOWARDS FLOOR GRATE FOR ANY 1l
SURFACE WATER DISPOSAL. H H m .
s 1l
- @ = 8 8 REINFORCED CONCRETE STAIRCASE i ~ 8
~ 2 STRUCTURE CONSTRUCTED TO = L ~
s ENGINEERS DESIGN AND DETAILED I 89%“ B
BOLD DASHED LINE REPRESENTS 7 DOCUMENTATION. I I @ ©
e THE PROPOSED SPLIT WITHIN THE - S | i 8935 I
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< — (R TTAN =
T :
— e e =z — — - — — =
— :
: : = 3 T }
E ° % = % [ L\ [ DP - - 2
~ w o| o o 1 |1 ~ 8 « o| W
= > => = w0 @ -
S O S 5 5| § §| % FERSS o o 8 5 o &3
(=3 (-} (=3 o
g S 2 8 S (: ) ERERR 5 3
S 2 S 2 2 RERRE S
o~ o~ N
| “ @ LIl d ~
- SET DOWN THE PROPOSED GROUND J H H m HL A I
o FLOOR UNISEX AMBULANT WC AND =~ i g 1 I
2 KITCHEN AREAS 30mm FROM THE 1l I “} CREATE VOID WITHIN THE SUSPENDED
S FINISHED FLOOR SLAB LEVEL AS 8 SET DOWN THE PROPOSED WET i I REINFORCED CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB LEVEL
INDICATED HATCHED. sl AREA FLOOR SLAB WHERE i FOR RUNNING EXHAUST RISERS THROUGH. 8
3 INDICATED HATCHED 50mm FROM I 8 <
) N THE FINISHED FLOOR SLAB LEVEL. [ =
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FINISHED PAVING LEVEL. | | | /| AMENDMENTS
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© ‘ \ \ | © B [6.11.19| REVISIONS FORBRC| EC
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| |
REINFORCED CONCRETE BORED PIERS N
CONSTRUCTED IN STRICT
ACCORDANCE WITH ENGINEERS DESIGN
| | AND DETAILED DOCUMENTATION. SET |
DOWN PIERS AS REQUIRED SO |
| | FOOTPATH PAVING CAN BE LAID OVER. | | S P E C T R
| | | | EXTENT OF THE PROPOSED TIMBER FRAMED
| | | | BALCONY / VERANDAH STRUCTURE AS INDICATED.
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ SUITE 1 / 159 PORT ROAD
3269 2715 3269 HINDMARSH SA 5007
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OUTLINE OF THE PROPOSED

| 9170 - OVERALL

. 3140 ,,: 4085 1355 || ¥
150 || 2080 1|, 250 4085 190 |
260 3215 17 300 3975 190 |
260 1975 1175 || 65 3975 300 | L
260 1975 85 a3, |68 4515 300 | : :
260 2675 65 65| 3915 600 | | 300 \ SRR
%0 | ' 2410 65 505 2410 u 900 1,,710 , 300 \
55| | 3415 E 65 75 L
] " 9170 - OVERALL ”
5865| , 90 710 ,, 1205
150 1 T 1 10 1T1s0

CANTILEVERED BALCONY STRUCTURE
OVER AS INDICATED DASHED.

2100mm HIGH POWDER COATED OPEN
METAL FENCING AND HINGED GATES TO
PROVIDE SECURITY TO GROUND LEVEL
APARTMENT AND REAR ENTRY.

FLOOR SLAB AS REQUIRED FOR RUNNING OF
ANY SERVICE PENETRATIONS AND IS TO
INSTALL SLEEVES OR FIRE STOP COLLARS
FOR PIPE PENETRATIONS.

HATCHED AREA REPRESENTS THE
1:14 GRADED RAMP UP TO RAISED

EARLY FIRE HAZARD INDICES OF WALL, FLOOR, CEILING

LININGS, AIR-CONDITIONING DUCTWORK AND INSULATION

WILL COMPLY WITH CLAUSE C1.10 OF THE BCA.

- _ ‘7 FLOOR LEVEL. INSTALL WALL
- - MOUNTED HANDRAIL ON EITHER
s|lg 8 8 e 3 SIDE OF GRADED RAMP.
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© 5 3 = REINFORCED CONCRETE FLOOR BEAM
© o| CONSTRUCTED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE
- 9 : WITH ENGINEERS DESIGN AND DETAILED
S ol 2 DOCUMENTATION.
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- DASHED LINE INDICATES THE REINFORCED d
3 g g MASONRY WALL STRUCTURE BELOW FOR MDB CONCEAL FLYING DOWNPIPES OVER
- Sy SUPPORTING THE REINFORCED CONCRETE E‘A\gﬁ’égE”\ngSI;(;E'E‘FEACSO"’:"%'SSEET?{E
STAIR STRUCTURE. (PR Ok e ey
@»&,‘:;_&.;333;;’;.;?: Y FIRE RATING OF THE SHAFT OVER
ALLOWING THE DOWNPIPES TO
g g8 2 : ENTER THE BIN STORE AREA FOR
, ROOF WATER DISPOSAL. FRAME OUT
] AS REQUIRED AND INSTALL 3 LAYERS
H400mm DROPPED BULKHEADS Asﬂ ~’ . OF 16mm FYRECHEK MR
INDICATED HATCHED FOR CONCEALING : PLASTERBOARD.
SERVICES. REFER TO SERVICE DESIGN ;
AS PREPARED BY TMK CONSULTING.
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= S FIRE RATE THE INTERNAL STRUCTURAL
T STEEL COLUMNS TO ACHIEVE 180
= MINUTE RATING WITH AN APPROVED
= SPRAY APPLICATION.
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(BOUNDARY) )/
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8 W\/W
= 2890 D 3470 L 2894 L
g 7 'X
2830 " 2835 " 2830 J
| M 90 1 9 M Too 90 1|
i |
| I I |
N I~ I~ N
& DP Y 3 DP Y S|
DP ‘ ! pp °
o] 260 | | 75 L | 2469 D
7 — 7 7
y | 8854 \ L
200 200
\ 9254 \
L \ 8854 \ L
7 7
200 200
2675 M, 900 | 3550 | Ll |
fd 71
260 65 65 300
3615 ‘ ‘ ‘
260 300
L 2375 IL‘ 1175 | |
2607 7 657 | 300 |
PENETRATIONS OF SERVICES THROUGH THE 3835 ’IL 1350 4" |
WALL / FLOOR ARE TO BE PROTECTED IN 150 2475 1% 1900 1% \ 1950
ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF 'II, |
BCA SPECIFICATION C3.15. 150 2225 UL | 1420 L 1350 255| 65 |
150 190 1907" 255|
ALL HAND BASINS ARE TO HAVE AN IN-BUILT OVERFLOW 3835 |
FACILITY WHERE ROOMS ARE NOT PROVIDED WITH A 150 \ 255 \
FLOOR WASTE ALL IN ACCORDANCE WITH MINISTERS 3835 ‘ 3490 \
SPECIFICATIONS BCA-SAF1.11 AND AS3740-2010. 150 [ 255 \ 6 |
L ‘ 8365 ‘
21571 7 | \ 102’HL
THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR IS TO CORE ‘ 9254 ‘
THROUGH THE SUSPENDED CONCRETE \ \ d

PROPOSED GROUND LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

SCALE 1:100

15670 - 210mm THICK CONCRETE WALL PANELS

28038 - OVERALL

900mm WIDE x 2100mm HIGH HINGED POWDER COATED METAL
SECURITY GATE TO OPEN INTO PROPERTY BOUNDARY.

1 DENOTES 1500 x 1500 CIRCULATION AREAS FOR WHEELCHAIR
| TURNS WHERE THE PATH OF TRAVEL TURNS 90 DEGREES.

AUTOMATED DOOR OPENING DEVICE IS TO BE CONNECTED TO CORRIDOR
ENTRY SECURITY GATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH BCA D2.21(a)(iii)) AND IS TO
OPEN OUTWARDS AND BE CONTAINED WITHIN THE PROPERTY BOUNDARY.
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15017 A 260 A 901
3070 1100 1100 | 3010 \
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1830 1375 | 900 3095 I |
260 65 657 260 " 65 0
600 |, 3635 3460 600
260 g 260 K")izf 337
4235 475
260 260 90
4235 4175
260 260 90 234
9254 - OVERALL

®

©

THE LATCH DEVICE AND OPERATION OF DOORS IN REQUIRED
EXISTS, FORMING PART OF A REQUIRED EXIT OR IN THE
PATH OF TRAVEL TO A REQUIRED EXIT WILL BE SELECTED
AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH BCA-D2.21 AND
MOUNTED AT A HEIGHT BETWEEN 900 - 1100mm.

260

D1/

o1/

260

ROOF LIGHT FOR BEDROOM 2 OF APARTMENT 1:
FLOOR AREA OF BEDROOM- 7.22m2
ROOF LIGHT AREA - 0.254478m2

THEREFORE COMPLIES AS IT IS GREATER THAN THE
MINIMUM REQUIREMENT OF 3% (0.2187m2 REQUIRED).
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PROPOSED FIRST LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

SCALE 1:100

(ESLO)

CONSTRUCTION LEGEND:

FULL HEIGHT CONTROL JOINTS WITHIN
MASONRY AND HEBEL EXTERNAL WALLS TO

¢ BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.
(SBO) DENOTES STRUCTURAL BEAM OVER TO BE

CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ENGINEERS DESIGN AND DETAILS.

%O ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL COLUMNS ARE TO
BE CONSTRUCTED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE
WITH ENGINEERS DESIGN AND DETAILED

DOCUMENTATION.

(GS) DENOTES 909 GRATED SUMP FOR SURFACE
WATER DISPOSAL. TYPICAL TO ALL
BALCONIES AND AREAS. CONNECT INTO
DOWNPIPES WITHIN FLOOR SPACE FOR
DISPOSAL.

FSL DENOTES FINISHED FLOOR SLAB LEVEL.

FFL DENOTES FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL.

FCLL DENOTES FINISHED CONCRETE LANDING
LEVEL.

DP DENOTES uPVC DOWNPIPE LOCATIONS.

REFER TO CIVIL DESIGN FOR FURTHER
CLARIFICATION.

DENOTES FULL HEIGHT 90 x 90 SHS
STRUCTURAL STEEL POSTS TO ENGINEERS
DESIGN AND DETAILED DOCUMENTATION.

DENOTES LOW LEVEL 90 x 90 SHS
STRUCTURAL STEEL POSTS TO ENGINEERS
DESIGN AND DETAILED DOCUMENTATION.
1050mm ABOVE THE FINISHED INTERNAL
FLOOR SLAB LEVEL.

DENOTES ALUMINIUM POWDER COATED
VERTICAL BALUSTRADE WITH TOP AND
BOTTOM RAIL. FINISH TOP RAIL AT 1050mm
ABOVE THE FINISHED INTERNAL FLOOR SLAB
LEVEL FIXED IN BETWEEN BALUSTRADE POSTS.

B)

HR DENOTES WALL MOUNTED HOSE REEL WITHIN
THE BIN ENCLOSURE AREA PLUMBED TO WALL
OUTLET FOR HOSING DOWN BIN ENCLOSURE

FLOOR AREA.

DENOTES ELECTRIC SKYLIGHT SYSTEM OVER.
INSTALLED TO MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATIONS. VELUX OR EQUALLY
APPROVED.

CONSTRUCTION NOTES:
ALL GLAZING IS TO CONFORM WITH AS 1288.

ALL WC, BATHROOM AND ENSUITE DOORS
HOUSING A WATER CLOSET ARE TO HAVE LIFT
OFF HINGES TO ENSURE THEY ARE
REMOVABLE FROM OUTSIDE OF ROOM.

(TGFIs) PROVISION OF TYPE B TACTILE
GROUND SURFACE INDICATORS ARE TO BE
INSTALLED THROUGHOUT THE PROPOSED
MIXED USE BUILDING TO COMPLY WITH
AS1428.4.1. TO WARN PEOPLE WITH VISION
IMPAIRMENT THAT THEY ARE APPROACHING
STAIRWAY / RAMP IN ACCORDANCE WITH BCA
CLAUSE D3.8.

HANDRAILS WITHIN THE FIRE ISOLATED
STAIRWAYS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS
THROUGHOUT THE STAIR FLIGHTS AND SHALL
COMPLY WITH AS/NZS 1428.1 AND CLAUSE
11.2.

HANDRAILS ARE TO BE PROVIDED EITHER
SIDE OF THE RAMP AND ARE TO BE INSTALLED
TO COMPLY WITH CLAUSE 12 OF AS1428.1.

WATERPROOFING NOTES:

WATERPROOFING TO EXTERNAL ABOVE
GROUND BALCONIES ARE TO BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH AS4654.1 & 2.

WATERPROOFING TO ALL WET AREAS IS TO BE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS3740 - 2010 AND BCA
TABLE F1.7.

SIGNAGE:

ALLOW PROVISION FOR BRAILLE AND
TACTILE SIGNAGE (AS NOTED IN SECT 8
OF AS1428.1-2009) TO IDENTIFY:

EACH DOOR PROVIDED WITH AN EXIT
SIGN HIGHLIGHTING THE WORD "EXIT"
AND THE ASSOCIATED "FLOOR LEVEL" ALL
IN ACCORDANCE WITH BCA CLAUSE D3.6.

ALLOW FOR BRAILLE AND TACTILE
SIGNAGE COMPLYING WITH BCA-D3.6 TO
SANITARY FACILITIES (LEFT HAND (LH) OR
RIGHT HAND (RH) NOMINATED).

THE REQUIRED FORCE TO HOLD OPEN A
DOOR IS NOT TO EXCEED 20N AND DOOR
CONTROLS COMPLY WITH CLAUSE 13.5 OF
AS1428.1-2009.

PROVISION FOR A MINIMUM OF 30%
LUMINANCE CONTRAST TO IDENTIFY THE
LOCATION OF ALL DOORWAYS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 13.1 OF
AS1428.1-2009.

STAIR NOTES:
GROUND FLOOR TO FIRST FLOOR LEVEL - 3610mm

19 RISERS AT 190mm IN HEIGHT.
GOINGS AT 250mm.

CONSTRUCT THE PROPOSED REINFORCED
CONCRETE STAIRCASE STRUCTURES IN STRICT
ACCORDANCE WITH ENGINEERS DESIGN AND
DETAILED DOCUMENTATION.

CONSTRUCT THE PROPOSED STAIRCASE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH STAIRLOCK SPECIFICATIONS OR
EQUALLY APPROVED.

INSTALL A NON-SLIP FINISH OR SUITABLE NON-SKID
STRIP TO STAIR GOINGS AND LANDINGS WITH A
SLIP-RESISTANCE CLASSIFICATION NOT LESS THAN
THAT LISTED IN BCA VOL. 1 TABLE D2.14 WHEN
TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS 4586.

ALL STAIRS WITHIN PUBLIC AREAS ARE TO HAVE
COLOUR CONTRASTING NOSING, HANDRAILS ON
BOTH SIDES AND HANDRAIL EXTENSIONS.

DETAILS AND LOCATION OF THE NON-SLIP OR
SUITABLE NON-SKID STRIP REQUIRED FOR THE STAIR
TREADS COMPLYING WITH BCA VOL. 1 TABLE 3.9.1.1
WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS4586 (REFER
BELOW).

APPLICATION SURFACE CONDITIONS
DRY WET

RAMP STEEPER THAN 1:14 P4 OR R11 P5 OR R12

RAMP STEEPER THAN 1:20 P3 OR R10 P4 OR R11

BUT NOT STEEPER THAN 1:14

TREAD OR LANDING SURFACE P3 OR R10 P4 ORR11

NOSING OR LANDING EDGE STRIP P3 P4

1. SLIP RESISTANCE IS BASED ON PRODUCT TESTING TO AS4586.
2. ADRY SURFACE IS ONE THAT IS NOT LIKELY TO BE WET EXCEPT
FOR ACCIDENTAL SPILLS.

3. A WET SURFACE INCLUDES AREAS EXPOSED TO WEATHER.

THE NEW FLOOR MATERIALS AND FLOOR COVERINGS WILL BE
SELECTED TO PROVIDE A CRITICAL RADIANT FLUX (CRF) OF NOT LESS
THAN 2.2 kW/m? (FOR A NON SPRINKLERED BUILDING).

CLASS 2,3,5,6,7,8&9b:

e 2.2 (NON-SPRINKLERED)
e 1.2 (SPRINKLERED)

e 2.2FORFIEXISTS

WALL AND CEILING LINING MATERIALS MUST:

e BE AGROUP 1, GROUP 2 OR GROUP 3 MATERIAL (SEE TABLE 2 OF
SPEC C.1.10a FOR ALSS, WHETHER SPRINKLERED AND AREA
CONCERNED).

e |IF NOT SPRINKLERED, THE MATERIAL MUST HAVE:

e A SMOKE GROWTH RATE INDEX OF NOT MORE THAN 100: OR

e AN AVERAGE SPECIFIC EXTINCTION AREA LESS THAN 250m?kg

ALL WALLS REQUIRED TO HAVE SOUND INSULATION ARE
TO CONTINUE TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF OR
SUSPENDED CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB AS APPLICABLE.

AMENDMENTS
REV| DATE DESCRIPTION DRAWN
B |6.11.19[ REVISIONS FORBRC | EC
C |13.11.19| REVISIONS FORBRC | EC
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CONTRACTORS ARE TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND
LEVELS ON SITE BEFORE COMMENCING ANY WORK OR
MAKING SHOP DRAWINGS. FIGURED DIMENSIONS
SHALL TAKE PREFERENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS
AND ANY DISCREPANCY SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE
DESIGNERS IMMEDIATELY

FOR BUILDING APPROVAL
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PLATFORMS ARE TO BE INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH AS1657 - 2013.
®GS DENOTES GUTTER SUMP, WITH LEAF GUARD, CONNECTED

DP

LOCATION OF THE ROOF COWLS FOR EXHAUSTING PURPOSES.
REFER TO SERVICES DESIGN AS PREPARED BY TMK
CONSULTING FOR FURTHER CLARIFICATION.

BULK OUT PARAPET WALL WHERE INDICATED TO ENSURE THE
PARAPET WALL THICKNESS MATCHES THE WALL THICKNESS
INTERNALLY BELOW FOR THE ROOF WINDOW VOID.

BG1

I%I

PROPOSED FIRST LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

MAIN INTERNAL WALLS AS INDICATED DASHED
BELOW WHICH ARE TO EXTEND UP TO UNDERSIDE
OF ROOF SHEETING.

@ THE ROOF ACCESS LADDER AND ROOF LEGEND:
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

SCALE1:10

DETAIL /Por)
\voses

TO RAINWATER HEAD. (WHERE APPLICABLE)

OF DENOTES 100mm@ uPVC OVERFLOW DOWNPIPE FOR
EMERGENCY DRAINAGE. CONCEAL OVERFLOW DOWNPIPE
WITHIN INTERNAL WALL SYSTEM /VOID FOR EMERGENCY
ROOF WATER DRAINAGE.

DP DENOTES 909 uPVC DOWNPIPE DISPOSING OF ROOF
WATER. SUPPORTED FROM EXTERNAL WALL FACE WITH
STAND OFF BRACKETS. PAINT FINISH TO DOWNPIPE IN
COLORBOND WALLABY.

PLEASE NOTE THAT ALL CONCEALED DOWNPIPES ARE NOT
TO BE PAINTED.

(GS) DENOTES 90mm@ GRATED SUMP FOR SURFACE WATER
DISPOSAL. TYPICAL TO ALL BALCONIES AREAS. CONNECT
75mm@ uPVC FLOOR PIPE CONCEALED WITHIN THE FLOOR
SPACE AND CONNECTED TO DOWNPIPE LOCATIONS WHERE
INDICATED FOR DISPOSAL.

FIELDERS KINGKLIP 700 ROOF SHEETING IN ZINCALUME ON
3° ROOF PITCH. WALLABY IN COLOUR. ARROW INDICATES
DIRECTION OF FALL.

COLORBOND TRUE OAK 'DEEP' ROOF SHEETING ON 15°
ROOF PITCH. WALLABY IN COLOUR. ARROW INDICATES
DIRECTION OF FALL.

BG1 450mm WIDE x 150mm DEEP COLORBOND BOX GUTTER,
SUPPORTED ON TL-5 SHEETING AND STRAPPED FROM
ROOF STRUCTURE WITH GALV. STRAPS SPACED AT MAX.
900mm CTRS. PROVIDE THE REQUIRED MINIMUM FALL IN
BOX GUTTER TOWARDS GUTTER SUMP / RAINWATER HEAD.
ARROWS INDICATE DIRECTION OF FALL.

ROOF NOTES

PROVIDE FLASHINGS, SEAL AND ADEQUATELY FLASH ALL
PENETRATIONS, JUNCTIONS AND JOINTS. INSTALL ROOF
DECK, FLASHINGS AND FITTINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS AND DETAILS TO
ENSURE A NEAT WEATHER TIGHT ROOF.

COLORBOND PARAPET CAPPING TO THE TOP OF ALL
PARAPET WALLS WITH POSITIVE FALLS BACK ONTO ROOF
STRUCTURE.

ALL EXTERNAL, EXPOSED FLASHINGS TO HAVE A
COLORBOND FINISH. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

1:100/1:10@A1

PROJECT No. SHEET No.
10.2016 04 OF 13

CONTRACTORS ARE TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND
LEVELS ON SITE BEFORE COMMENCING ANY WORK OR
MAKING SHOP DRAWINGS. FIGURED DIMENSIONS
SHALL TAKE PREFERENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS
AND ANY DISCREPANCY SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE
DESIGNERS IMMEDIATELY

3 /—>\ CO-ORDINATE INSTALLATION OF ROOF CLADDING WITH
RWI > — \ 3° 4 ALL SERVICES TO ALLOW FOR ALL ROOF PENETRATIONS.
; : l INSTALL ANTI-GLARE SARKING FIXED CORRECTLY OVER
— = ROOF PURLINS WITHIN ALL ROOF AREAS TO RUN INTO
& = & — EAVES AND BOX GUTTER UNITS FOR DISPOSAL OF ANY
— — CONDENSATION WATER FROM BUILDING.
T
T
—F
—F
1 GS -
1 >
— <
LOCATIONS OF THE PROPOSED ROOF MOUNTED —
AIR.CONDITIONING OUTDOOR UNITS FOR SERVICING ALL = — gF 2 APPROX. LOCATION FOR THE PROPOSED RISERS AS INDICATED GREY FOR
APARTMENTS INCLUDING THE GROUND FLOOR GOMMERCIAL RW — rRw | F < S MOUNTING OF THE KITCHEN EXHAUST HOOD WHICH ARE TO BE CONCEALED
TENANCY. REFER TO SERVICES DESIGN AS PREPARED BY T —Q o WITHIN THE SERVICE VOID AND PROTRUDE THROUGH THE ROOF STRUCTURE
TMK CONSULTING FOR FURTHER CLARIFICATION — — o (WHEN REQUIRED). INSTALL ALL NECESSARY FLASHINGS AS REQUIRED TO
’ 7 ENSURE A NEAT WEATHER TIGHT FINISH. REFER TO SERVICES DESIGN AS
; : |_ 3 PREPARED BY TMK CONSULTING ENGINEERS.
@ T :
I"\ i-
‘:‘ N III \\\ — i GS
/ \ I I L _____ = =
NG, = - A
[ W
@»777777777777'\77 __________ RS N ) S—_—
E —————————— X\ -
< I
o N~ L
P4 - 4 —
3 — —
o rw | : : RW LOCATION OF THE PROPOSED VELUX AUTOMATIC ROOF WINDOWS
I = R e e Tt — WHERE DENOTED (RW) FOR SERVICING THE INTERNAL BEDROOM
= —— — AREAS. INSTALL IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS
= 3 SPECIFICATION TO ENSURE A NEAT WEATHER TIGHT FINISH.
ii “
LOCATION OF THE PROPOSED 800 x 800 ROOF
AREA AS INDICATED REPRESENTS THE EXTENT OF THE ACCESS HATCH INSTALLED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE
PROPOSED SLIP RESISTANT ROOF TRACK WALKWAY & — WITH GORTER OR EQUALLY APPROVED.
SYSTEM. INSTALLED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH —]
LYSAGHT OR EQUALLY APPROVED. —
X Eor
o
CY N C
\Wp12/ (37 ) cs \Woiz/
\3° /
||
1
1
1
1
T
T b
LOCATION OF THE ROOF COWLS FOR EXHAUSTING PURPOSES. — Q
REFER 1O SERVICES DESION A8 PREPARED BY TMK L WIDTH OF THE PROPOSED EXTERNAL WALL INSTALL ALUMINIUM CAPPING / FLASHING TO COVER TIMBER
CONSULTING FOR FURTHER CLARIFICATION. ,,
= OVER AS INDICATED DASHED. PACKING MEMBERS AS INDICATED AND FIX TO WINDOW AND
— DOOR FRAMES. FINISH CAPPING / FLASHING IN A POWDER
= COATED FINISH TO MATCH EXTERNAL DOOR AND WINDOW
1 FRAME COLOUR. TYPICAL ON BOTH SIDES AS INDICATED.
1
1 W2 INSTALL TIMBER PACKING BLOCKS AS REQUIRED FOR
] 1 OF FIXING OF THE WINDOW / DOOR FRAMES AND
i L 1 O L Y ALUMINIUM POWDER COATED CAPPING / FLASHINGS.
| 15° |
‘ \ ‘ AMENDMENTS
| Il REV[ DATE|  DESCRIPTION DRAWN
\ ] B [6.11.19| REVISIONS FORBRC| EC
\ ‘ C J13.11.19| REVISIONS FOR BRC | EC
‘ | DP DP | ‘
‘ ALUMINIUM FIXED COMMERCIAL WINDOW FRAMES. ALUMINIUM FIXED COMMERCIAL WINDOW FRAMES.
\ POWDER COATED FINISH TO SPECIFIED COLOUR. POWDER COATED FINISH TO SPECIFIED COLOUR.
‘ ‘ ALUMINIUM HINGED COMMERCIAL ENTRY DOOR FRAME.
\ ‘ POWDER COATED FINISH IN SPECIFIED COLOUR. S P E C T R
‘ ﬁ ‘ SUITE 1 / 159 PORT ROAD
HINDMARSH S A 5007
‘ W ‘ GRADE THE PROPOSED PORCH FLOOR SLAB DOWN > T: 8338 2211 F: 83382188
‘ TO THE FOOTPATH PAVING LEVEL AS REQUIRED.
\ TILE FINISH WITH A NON SLIP FLOOR TILE. O PROJECT
‘ m PROPOSED MIXED USE DEVELOPMENT
‘ AT:
‘ m No. 76 - 78 COMMERCIAL ROAD,
\ 0. PORT ADELAIDE, SA 5015
LI, 995 | 1215 | 4380 |, 1215 | | <
7 7 7 A CLIENT
150 | w VITO GROUP PTY LTD
‘ ‘ 250
‘ A0 Z DRAWN DATE
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SCALE 1:100
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GD4 w1 GW2 GW2
ALUMINIUM HINGED DOOR FRAME ALUMINIUM HINGED DOOR FRAME -/180 /30 FIRE RATED DOORSET. HOLLOW CORE HINGED DOOR SET -/120/ 30 FIRE RATED DOORSET. MINIMUM 35mm THICK SOLID CORE MINIMUM 35mm THICK SOLID CORE ALUMINIUM FIXED WINDOW FRAME. GD1 & GD2 - ALUMINIUM HINGED DOOR FRAME WITH FIXED INSERT ALUMINIUM FIXED WINDOW FRAME.
WITH FIXED INSERT GLASS PANELS WITH FIXED INSERT GLASS PANELS 38mm DOOR THICKNESS MOUNTED IN WITHIN PRESSED METAL DOOR FRAME. 38mm DOOR THICKNESS MOUNTED IN DOOR MOUNTED IN PRESSED METAL DOOR MOUNTED IN PRESSED METAL 102mm WIDE ALUMINIUM FRAME. GLASS PANELS AND FULL HEIGHT ALUMINIUM SIDE LIGHT. 102mm WIDE ALUMINIUM FRAME.
AND FIXED FULL HEIGHT SIDELIGHT. AND FIXED FULL HEIGHT SIDELIGHT. PRESSED METAL DOOR FRAME. PAINTED FINISH IN SELECTED COLOUR. PRESSED METAL DOOR FRAME. DOOR FRAME. DOOR FRAME. POWDER COATED IN SOLVER COMMERCIAL DOOR FRAME. 102mm WIDE ALUMINIUM FRAME. POWDER COATED IN SOLVER WEATHERED CEDAR.
102mm WIDE FRAME. 102mm WIDE FRAME. PYROPANEL OR EQUALLY APPROVED. PYROPANEL OR EQUALLY APPROVED. DOOR IS TO BE SELF CLOSING AND DOOR IS TO BE SELF CLOSING AND WEATHERED CEDAR. POWDER COATED IN SOLVER WEATHERED CEDAR.
POWDER COATED IN SOLVER POWDER COATED IN SOLVER DOOR IS TO BE SELF CLOSING AND DOOR IS TO BE SELF CLOSING AND TIGHT FITTING. TIGHT FITTING.
WEATHERED CEDAR. WEATHERED CEDAR. SELF LATCHING. SELF LATCHING. GW2 - ALUMINIUM FIXED WINDOW FRAME.

102mm WIDE ALUMINIUM FRAME.
POWDER COATED IN SOLVER WEATHERED CEDAR.

THIS DOOR IS TO HAVE AN AUTOMATED
DOOR OPENING DEVICE APPLICABLE TO
BOTH SIDES IN ACCORDANCE WITH BCA
D2.21(a)(iii) DUE TO LATCH SIDE
CLEARANCES NOT BEING ACHIEVED.

900 2410 900
|¢ |¢ ’lll ’lll |¢ |¢

600

3000

2400

o

2700
2400

SANITARY FACILITIES TO THE BUILDING INCLUDING LAYOUT AND
I - - - " - FIXTURES TOT HE TOILET FOR PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES WILL BE IN
\\ FG FG ACCORDANCE WITH AS1428.1-2009 INCLUDING.
\
PA— N . PROVISION OF A SHELF TO THE DISABLED TOILET IN
Y ACCORDANCE WITH BCA TABLE 2.4 AT AHEIGHT BETWEEN 900mm
/ AND 1100mm ABOVE THE FLOOR.
| / . PROVISION FOR A MIRROR NOT LESS THAT 350mm WIDE AND
- - T - - - - " - " " - - - - - - - - - - EXTEND FROM A HEIGHT OF NOT MORE 900mm TO A HEIGHT NOT
LESS THAN 1850mm.
. PROVISION OF SOAP DISPENSERS, HAND DRYER OR SIMILAR TO
BE INSTALLED WITH THE HEIGHT OF THEIR OPERATIVE
ALUMINIUM HINGED DOOR FRAME WITH ALUMINIUM SLIDING DOOR FRAME WITH SLIDING ALUMINIUM SLIDING DOOR FRAME WITH SLIDING COMPONENT BETWEEN 900mm - 1100mm ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL,
FIXED FULL HEIGHT INSERT PANEL. FLY SCREEN. FLY SCREEN. AND NO CLOSER THAN 500mm FROM AN INTERNAL CORNER.
POWDER COATED FINISH IN SOLVER COMMERCIAL DOOR FRAME. COMMERCIAL DOOR FRAME. .

PROVISION OF A CLOTHES HANGING DEVICE (NOT WITHIN 500mm
TO AN INTERNAL CORNER EXCEPT WHERE SERVING A THREE
SIDED SHOWER ENCLOSURE).

e PROVISION FOR FREE ACCESS SPACE UNDER THE HAND-BASIN IN
ACCORDANCE WITH FIGURE 43 OF AS1428.1-2009.

e A PAN BACKREST IS TO BE INSTALLED TO COMPLY WITH
AS1428.1-2009 CLAUSE 15.2.4 CAPABLE OF WITHSTANDING A
FORCE IN ANY DIRECTION OF 1100N.

e THE TOILET SEAT IS TO BE LOAD RATED TO 150kg AND HAVE A

MINIMUM LUMINANCE CONTRAST OF 30% WITH THE BACKGROUND

(I.LE. PAN AND FLOOR).

AN IN-USE INDICATOR AND BOLT OR CATCH IS TO BE INSTALLED.

WHERE A SNIB CATCH IS USED, T HE SNIB HANDLE SHALL HAVE A

MIN. LENGTH OF 45mm FROM THE CENTRE OF THE SPINDLE. IN AN

POWDER COATED IN SOLVER WEATHERED CEDAR.
REFER TO FLOOR PLAN FOR SLIDE DIRECTION.

WEATHERED CEDAR. POWDER COATED IN SOLVER WEATHERED CEDAR.

REFER TO FLOOR PLAN FOR SLIDE DIRECTION.

2435-C.0.8.

2435-C.0.S.

900

3210 3210 900
lo l o o
1 i 1 1 ; ’

EMERGENCY, THE LATCH MECHANISM SHALL BE OPENABLE FROM (GRID LINES)
- e e e e THE OUTSIDE.
- - S, S,
FG FG FG FG / \
/ \
/ \ HATCHING INDICATES THE 100mm MAX. \ \
— — PERMITTED ENCROACHMENT ZONE.
\ /
\ /
\ /

L w

— (&)
FD2 FD3 FD4 ¢ =z

i S
ALUMINIUM SLIDING DOOR FRAME WITH ALUMINIUM SLIDING DOOR FRAME WITH SLIDING MINIMUM 35mm THICK SOLID CORE MINIMUM 35mm THICK SOLID CORE o §
SLIDING FLY SCREEN. FLY SCREEN. DOOR MOUNTED IN PRESSED METAL DOOR MOUNTED IN PRESSED METAL > p’
COMMERCIAL DOOR FRAME. COMMERCIAL DOOR FRAME. DOOR FRAME. DOOR FRAME. & S
POWDER COATED IN SOLVER WEATHERED POWDER COATED IN SOLVER WEATHERED CEDAR. DOOR IS TO BE SELF CLOSING AND DOOR IS TO BE SELF CLOSING AND o a
CEDAR. REFER TO FLOOR PLAN FOR SLIDE DIRECTION. TIGHT FITTING. TIGHT FITTING. z 2

I o

REFER TO FLOOR PLAN FOR SLIDE DIRECTION.

PV
N

COMMERCIAL TENANCY DOOR AND WINDOW FRAME

¢ SCALE 1:50
THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR IS TO SUPPLY AND INSTALL ALL GLAZING GLAZING AND GLAZING ASSEMBLIES WILL BE SELECTED AND
1400mm EXCLUSION ZONE AS INDICATED. TO COMPLY WITH THAT SPECIFIED WITHIN THE ACOUSTIC DESIGN INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS 1288 AND / OR AS 2047.
REPORT TO ALL EXTERNAL WINDOW AND SLIDING DOOR FRAMES.
AC C ESS' B L E WC P LAN DOOR ASSEMBLIES WHICH SEPARATE A SOLE-OCCUPANCY
SCALE 1 : 50 PLEASE NOTE THAT ALL THE SOLID CORE DOORS TO THE UNIT FROM A STAIRWAY, PUBLIC CORRIDOR, PUBLIC LOBBY
' SOLE-OCCUPANCY UNITS ARE TO BE MINIMUM OF 35mm OR THE LIKE ARE TO HAVE AN Rw OF NOT LESS THAN 30.
THICK AND ARE TO BE FITTED WITH A SELF CLOSING DEVICE.
TILED SKIRT AS INDICATED HATCHED.
S/D - DENOTES MIRROR MOUNTED SOAP DISPENSER
ALL DOORS WITH EXIT SIGNS OVER ARE TO COMPLY WITH PART D2.21
DOOR AN D WI N DOW SC H ED U LE OF THE BCA AND ARE TO BE OPENABLE WITHOUT A KEY FROM INSIDE
N BY PUSH ACTION ONLY.
SCALE 1: 100 400 N
H \ ALL EXTERNAL SWING DOORS ARE TO BE FITTED WITH DRAUGHT
~ ~ 500 AN PROTECTION DEVICES TO THE BOTTOM OF EACH OF THE DOOR LEAFS.
4 AN
AN ALL INTERNAL HINGED AND CAVITY SLIDING DOORS WITHIN THE
AN PROPOSED APARTMENTS ARE TO BE 2400mm IN HEIGHT UNLESS
- — o

- —¥ g OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. AMENDMENTS

= . 4 REV| DATE DESCRIPTION DRAWN

3 SHELF - B |6.11.19| REVISIONS FORBRC| EC

= E 3 C [13.11.19| REVISIONS FORBRC | EC

z TO ALL UPPER WINDOWS WHERE THE FLOOR BELOW THE WINDOW IS 2 METRES OR MORE
S ABOVE THE SURFACE BENEATH AND WHERE THE LOWEST LEVEL OF THE WINDOW OPENING IS
- N

LESS THAN 1.7 METRES ABOVE THE FLOOR THE WINDOW MUST BE PROTECTED WITH THE
FOLLOWING:

<
425- MIN.
] "0 L,

ELEVATION A ELEVATION B

SCALE 1:50 SCALE 1:50

PROVIDED WITH A DEVICE CAPABLE OF RESTRICTING WINDOW OPENING NOT TO PERMIT A
125mm SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH: OR

A SCREEN WITH SECURE FITTINGS CAPABLE OF RESISTING AN OUTWARD HORIZONTAL ACTION
OF 250N AGAINST THE WINDOW RESTRAINED BY DEVICE OR SCREEN PROTECTING THE
OPENING: AND

SPECTR

TRZ - DENOTES TOILET ROLL ZONE HAVE A CHILD RESISTANT RELEASE MECHANISM IF THE SCREEN OR DEVICE IS REMOVABLE,

UNLOCKED OR OVERRIDDEN.

SUITE 1 / 159 PORT ROAD
450 - 460 HINDMARSH SA 5007
T: 8338 2211 F: 83382188

PROJECT
PROPOSED MIXED USE DEVELOPMENT

AT:
No. 76 - 78 COMMERCIAL ROAD,
PORT ADELAIDE, SA 5015

REFER TO FLOOR PLANS FOR ALL DOOR SWINGS AND SLIDING
DOOR SLIDE DIRECTIONS.

‘
800 - MIN. 650
7H

CL OF CISTERN! ,'%z

350 - BACLREST 100 - 150

ot e
390
i

PLEASE NOTE THAT AN ON SITE INSPECTION AND MEASURE UP IS
ESSENTIAL PRIOR TO THE MANUFACTURE OF ANY WINDOW AND

HAND DRYER

DOOR FRAMES.
50 50 - 60 < N CLIENT
R N FG DENOTES FIXED GLASS. VITO GROUP PTY LTD
S z
| — e F s = = ALLOW FOR ADDITION FRAME HEIGHT FOR REBATED EXTERNAL
e «© °| 8 DOOR FRAMES. DRAWN DATE
5 =3 EC 04 OCT 19
-——-—¥ TO ALL FIXED GLAZING CAPABLE OF BEING MISTAKEN FOR A SCALE COPYRIGHT
450 - MIN. 300 - MAX. DOOR ON THE PATH OF TRAVEL SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A 1:100/ 1:50@A1
,I%z MOTIF, DECAL OR OTHER FORM OF MANIFESTATION SO AS TO PROJECT No SHEET No

HIGHLIGHT THE GLAZING ASSEMBLIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH
AS1288.
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ELEVATION D

SCALE 1:50

ELEVATION C

SCALE 1:50

CONTRACTORS ARE TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND
LEVELS ON SITE BEFORE COMMENCING ANY WORK OR
MAKING SHOP DRAWINGS. FIGURED DIMENSIONS
SHALL TAKE PREFERENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS
AND ANY DISCREPANCY SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE
DESIGNERS IMMEDIATELY

SUPPLY AND INSTALL SIGNS TO ALL FIRE / SMOKE DOORS NOTING.
FIRE SAFETY DOOR.
DO NOT OBSTRUCT.
DO NOT KEEP OPEN.

FOR BUILDING APPROVAL
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PAINT FINISH TO REINFORCED CONCRETE TILT UP
WALLS WITH AN APPROVED WEATHER RESISTANT
PAINT APPLICATION.

COLORBOND TRUE OAK 'DEEP' ROOF SHEETING ON PLAQUE FIXED TO REINFOCED CONCRETE WALL PANELS
15 DEGREE ROOF PITCH IN SPECIFIED COLOUR. WITH YEAR OF BUILDING PRINTED IN CAPITAL LETTERS.

FORM RAISED PARAPET WALL FEATURE WITHIN THE REINFORCED
CONCRETE WALL PANELS AT FRONT AND REAR OF BUILDING.

S —.

RAISED PARAPET WALL HEIGHT RAISED PARAPET WALL HEIGHT

L710

—— e ——————————— - S —_—— e ——————————— - S ——
RAISED PARAPET WALL HEIGHT = - S | RAISED PARAPET WALL HEIGHT — - -
~~._ - - - " " W W W W W W Y W N N Y M —~— - /""" - ,: = o 8 ~...__ - - - " " - W — W w /= - W W w? - wm - W == '. o
PARAPET WALL HEIGHT . I TIMBER DECORATIVE INFILL BALUSTRADE FIXED 3 | PARAPET WALL HEIGHT i ppneewe
N~ - —_— - - - ) EST 2019 |. g < N~ — - EST 2019 - - 115 x 115 H3 TREATED TIMBER POSTS PAINTED
R . PJ o IN BETWEEN THE TIMBER POSTS AS INDICATED. leg .. T FINISH WITH AN APPROVED WEATHER RESISTANT
Lol b z PAINT FINISH IN SPECIFIED COLOUR. B T | PAINT APPLICATION IN SPECIFIED COLOUR.
@ 54
FIRST LEVEL FINISHED CEILING HEIGHT ' FIRST LEVEL FINISHED CEILING HEIGHT -
L I | I N UNDERSIDE OF BALCONY PITCHING BEAM N Rol LEVEL FINISHED CELNePEemt . o o o o . — . . —— —— = N UNDERSIDE OF REAR BALCONY PITCHING BEAM -
. > H——— .
< FD1 R I |11 S— w4 BALCONVDIVIDING SCREEN HEIGHT x FD2 L
a — ' — s = < — 1 — S
z FD2 5 S z BALUSTRADE HEIGHT , &
2 : : =
2 : l a | , g
FIRST LEVEL FLOOR SLAB - 6.38 FIRST LEVEL FLOOR SLAB - 6.38 |_FIRST LEVEL FLOOR SLAB - 6.38 ~ I ! FIRST LEVEL FLOOR SLAB - 6.38
., I I g9 - - - " — " ~... - - - """ — - W " - - " Y W W W W
[ | A o =
_____________ L | Il Il il Il | i 1l W = IHHHHHH\HHHHHHHH\HHHHIIHHHHHHH\.\HH.HHHHHHH'\HIIHHHH.H\HHHHHH\HHHHHH.H.I 2
GROUND LEVEL FINISHED CEILING HEIGHT e | = e [ T
5 50 N e R S . a“ \
Gwi1 \ Gw2 \ Gws]| | GROUND LEVEL TENANCY OPENING HEIGHT | - - GROUND FLOOR OPENING HEIGHT |
300mm THICK REINFORCED CONCRETE RETURN \ | o >
(=3
NIB WALLS TO GROUND FLOOR AS SHOWN \ il ! ALUMINIUM COMMERCIAL WINDOW FRAMES - 8 GD10 | Gbil <
SHADED. REFER TO ENGINEERS DESIGN AND - | | . THROUGHOUT THE PROPOSED BUILDING AND § . ‘ a s
DOCUMENTATION FOR FURTHER CLARIFICATION. . ///////////////////////////////// \/ 7 //////////////////////////// ¥ FINISHED IN SPECIFIED COLOUR. I] «— ‘ — z &
7/ ////////// . / //// /. ////// 7 5
L 750 A 7 I >
| GROUND LEVEL FLOOR SLAB - 2.77 0 07 GROUND LEVEL FLOOR SLAB - 2.77 - : . P
N~ T T T T T T T T T T T T T T o f ‘ T T T s % | GROUND FLOOR SPLIT SLAB LEVEL AT REAR ENTRY - 2.48 3 \ - ~ REAR VERANDAH FINISHED FLOOR SLAB LEVEL - 2.44
oS TR T ISP PEVER AT AR R . | __ REARVERANDAH FINISHED FLOOR SLAB LEVEL - B
‘ GD1 GD2 ‘ ‘
| | | | 150 x 75 GLAZED HEARTH TILES TO FRONT GRADED PEDESTRIAN RAMP UP TO RAISED FLOOR LEVEL, ————————— | | REINFORCED 200mm SERIES BLOCKWORK WALL TO PERIMETER
| | ELEVATION WHERE INDICATED HATCHED. | OF GROUND FLOOR REAR APARTMENT AS INDICATED BEYOND.
| | ‘ CONSTRUCTED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ENGINEERS

POWDER COATED FENCE STRUCTURE AND GATES }
HAVE NOT BEEN INDICATED FOR CLARITY. DESIGN AND DETAILED DOCUMENTATION.

® @ © ® ®

NORTH-EASTERN ELEVATION - COMMERCIAL ROAD SOUTH-WESTERN ELEVATION - MARRYATT STREET WITHOUT FENCE

SCALE 1:100 SCALE 1:100

REINFORCED CONCRETE WALL PANELS CONSTRUCTED
IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ENGINEERS DESIGN AND
DETAILED DOCUMENTATION.

CONTRACTORS ARE TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND
LEVELS ON SITE BEFORE COMMENCING ANY WORK OR
MAKING SHOP DRAWINGS. FIGURED DIMENSIONS
SHALL TAKE PREFERENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS
AND ANY DISCREPANCY SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE
DESIGNERS IMMEDIATELY

NORTH-WESTERN ELEVATION

SCALE 1:100

NATURAL GROUND LINE AS INDICATED DASHED.

RAISED PARAPET WALL HEIGHT
RAISED PARAPET WALL HEIGHT [ & EXTERNAL COLOUR SCHEDULE
COLORBOND MINI-ORB CLADDING FIXED TO PARAPET WALL HEIGHT | & GROUND & FIRST LEVEL EXTERNAL WALLS: SOLVER VITESSE.
ENDS OF THE PROPOSED VERANDAH — — = = — . — — = = : — = — , . , s
STRUCTURES. FRONT AND REAR. ' o . o : : . WALL TILES: EPWORTH BLUE.
o
g GROUND & FIRST LEVEL WINDOW AND DOOR FRAMES:  SOLVER WEATHERED CEDAR.
VERANDAH / BALCONY MAIN FRAMING: SOLVER DICKENS.
 UNDERSIDE OF REAR BALCONY PITCHINBEAM — yQY—momse o -~ - e = === . FIRSTLEVELFINISHED CEILING HEIGHT |
- - - - T T T T VERANDAH / BALCONY FASCIA BOARDS: SOLVER MOUNTAIN ASH.
BALCONY DIVIDING SCREEN HEIGHT VERANDAH / BALCONY BALUSTRADE AND FRETWORK:  SOLVER MOUNTAIN ASH.
N —— e
b= 8 BALCONY SIDE GABLE INFILL: SOLVER MOUNTAIN ASH.
=
N Ol
g VERANDAH / BALCONY GUTTERS: SOLVER DAWN GREY.
EST 2019 PLAQUE: SOLVER MOUNTAIN ASH.
FIRST LEVEL FLOOR SLAB - 6.38 ﬂ . . , , , FIRST LEVEL FLOOR SLAB - 6.38 Q
- " — W — — W - - : ki - W — M - wWm?m 0 W == 0 1 . S N g h T T T =-- - " "/—H—/— — W W W= N
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0 s - SN = R _ . _ l_ ] - . I - M Il Il I Il 1 ..
~ . o - o T o N g N - b o o GROUND LEVEL FINISHED CEILING HEIGHT
REINFORCED CONCRETE WALL PANELS = Sl \ ' | ' ' |
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s IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ENGINEERS DESIGN > | - : l | | > S
® AND DETAILED DOCUMENTATION. x : — o =]
ol = | | e )
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| GROUND FLOOR VERANDAH FLOOR SLAB LEVEL - 2.4 = — e ~
N S T | | T
| | | — NATURAL GROUND LINE AS INDICATED DASHED.
SOUTH-EASTERN ELEVATION
SCALE 1: 100 @ @ @
SPLAY THE DIVIDING BALCONY SCREEN WALL | |
DOWN TO MATCH THE HEIGHT OF THE \ \
TIMBER BALUSTRADE AS INDICATED. | | | |
| | | | AMENDMENTS
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o ——_— - ——-— e I “_.',_v'.“_'r_.f'_/—ﬁ'_'f_"__'f*'_‘._'j_._g'._'.’*'.._'_*:'_'f'TT T T T —— ——~ HINDMARSH SA 5007
= . o . ) . I o o : - o T - ) ) T: 8338 2211 F: 83382188
E N — \HMM\MMMM\M\MMH.—}_'_~_.____,.___._____,._.-____~_____+____+_4_‘______‘__._,_,____~__.___,_______,___.__-__u___,__T.; T >
GROUND LEVEL FINISHED CEILING HEIGHT . , , S . . . —— - R . - . , R O PROJECT
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PROPOSED COMMERCIAL ROAD STREETSCAPE ELEVATION PROPOSED MARRYATT STREET STREETSCAPE ELEVATION WITH FENCE

SCALE 1:100 SCALE 1:100

AMENDMENTS
REV| DATE DESCRIPTION DRAWN
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WALL TYPES LEGEND:

12

210mm THICK REINFORCED CONCRETE WALLS CONSTRUCTED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ENGINEERS
—_— DESIGN AND DETAILS. INSTALL 65mm STEEL STUD WALL FRAME WITH 90mm CAVITY AND LINE STEEL STUD WALL
T FRAME WITH 10mm FLUSH JOINTED PLASTERBOARD WALL LINING AND PAINT IN SELECTED COLOUR. INSTALL

7|$2)|L

375
12

6590 210
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

10

BRADFORD THERMOSEAL FIRESPEC OR EQUALLY APPROVED FIRE RATED BUILDING WRAP BETWEEN STEEL
STUD WALL FRAME AND CONCRETE WALL PANEL. PAINT FINISH TO WALL PANELS IN SPECIFIED COLOUR WHERE
APPLICABLE AND FIX SELECTED 150 x 75 GLAZED HEARTH TILES HORIZONTALLY DIRECTLY TO THE EXTERNAL
FACE OF THE CONCRETE WALL PANEL. REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR EXTENT OF EXTERNAL WALL TILES (TO
FRONT FACADE ONLY).

12

7|$2)|L

12

= R IS B o 210mm THICK REINFORCED CONCRETE WALLS CONSTRUCTED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ENGINEERS

o s DESIGN AND DETAILS. INSTALL 65mm STEEL STUD WALL FRAME WITH 15mm CAVITY AND LINE STEEL STUD WALL
n
[7-3 o

BRADFORD THERMOSEAL FIRESPEC OR EQUALLY APPROVED FIRE RATED BUILDING WRAP BETWEEN STEEL
STUD WALL FRAME AND CONCRETE WALL PANEL. PAINT FINISH TO WALL PANELS IN SPECIFIED COLOUR WHERE
APPLICABLE AND FIX SELECTED 150 x 75 GLAZED HEARTH TILES HORIZONTALLY DIRECTLY TO THE EXTERNAL
FACE OF THE CONCRETE WALL PANEL. REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR EXTENT OF EXTERNAL WALL TILES (TO
FRONT FACADE ONLY).

! FRAME WITH 10mm FLUSH JOINTED PLASTERBOARD WALL LINING AND PAINT IN SELECTED COLOUR. INSTALL

210mm THICK REINFORCED CONCRETE WALL PANELS OVER CONSTRUCTED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH

T ENGINEERS DESIGN AND DETAILS. PAINT FINISH TO EXTERNAL FACE OF CONCRETE WALL PANELS IN SPECIFIED
a COLOUR.

o

8 . N N o 300mm WIDE CAVITY STEEL STUD WALL FRAME OVER ENTRY DOOR AND ANGLED ENTRY WINDOWS COMPRISING
o o - OF DOUBLE 90mm STEEL STUD WALL FRAME WITH 120mm CAVITY AND LINED ON INTERNAL WALL SIDE WITH 10mm
i FLUSH JOINTED PLASTERBOARD WALL LINING. PAINT FINISH IN SELECTED COLOUR. INSTALL BRADFORD

THERMOSEAL FIRESPEC OR EQUALLY APPROVED FIRE RATED BUILDING WRAP.

300mm THK. REINFORCED CONCRETE WALLS CONSTRUCTED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ENGINEERS DESIGN
AND DETAILS. INSTALL 64mm STEEL STUD WALL FRAME HARD UP AGAINST THE CONCRETE WALL PANEL AND LINE
WITH 10mm FLUSH JOINTED PLASTERBOARD WALL LINING AND PAINT IN SELECTED COLOUR. INSTALL BRADFORD
THERMOSEAL FIRESPEC OR EQUALLY APPROVED FIRE RATED BUILDING WRAP BETWEEN STEEL STUD WALL
FRAME AND CONCRETE WALL PANEL. PAINT FINISH TO WALL PANEL IN SPECIFIED COLOUR AND INSTALL
SELECTED 150 x 75 GLAZED HEARTH TILES HORIZONTALLY DIRECTLY TO THE EXTERNAL FACE OF THE
CONCRETE WALL PANEL. REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR EXTENT OF EXTERNAL WALL TILES. PAINT FINISH TO
CONCRETE WALL PANEL ABOVE WALL FACADE TILES.

65
| 300
10
375

AN,

200mm SERIES (190mm WIDE) REINFORCED MASONRY BLOCKWORK WALL WITH STANDARD MORTAR MIX
CONSTRUCTED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ENGINEERS DESIGN AND DETAILED DOCUMENTATION. INSTALL
65mm STEEL STUD WALL FRAME HARD UP AGAINST THE BLOCKWORK WALL AND LINE INTERNAL SIDE WITH 10mm
FLUSH JOINTED PLASTERBOARD WALL LINING OR 6mm VILLABOARD TO WET AREA STEEL STUDS. DEPENDING ON
WHERE THE STEEL STUD WALL ARE LOCATED. INSTALL BRADFORD THERMOSEAL FIRESPEC OR EQUALLY
APPROVED FIRE RATED BUILDING WRAP WITHIN CAVITY TO MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS BETWEEN STEEL
WALL FRAME AND CONCRETE WALL PANEL.

190 65
| 10
)
265

10

190 40 65

305

200mm SERIES (190mm WIDE) REINFORCED MASONRY BLOCKWORK WALL WITH STANDARD MORTAR MIX
CONSTRUCTED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ENGINEERS DESIGN AND DETAILED DOCUMENTATION. ALLOW A
40mm CAVITY AND INSTALL 65mm STEEL STUD WALL FRAME LINED WITH 10mm FLUSH JOINTED PLASTERBOARD
WALL LINING. INSTALL BRADFORD THERMOSEAL FIRESPEC OR EQUALLY APPROVED FIRE RATED BUILDING WRAP
WITHIN CAVITY AND INSTALL TO MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

200mm SERIES (190mm WIDE) REINFORCED MASONRY BLOCKWORK WALL WITH STANDARD MORTAR MIX
CONSTRUCTED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ENGINEERS DESIGN AND DETAILED DOCUMENTATION. ALLOW FOR
A 20mm CAVITY AND INSTALL 65mm STEEL STUD WALL FRAME LINED WITH 10mm FLUSH JOINTED PLASTERBOARD
WALL LINING OR 6mm VILLABOARD WET AREA WALL LINING DEPENDING ON THE LOCATION OF THE STEEL WALL
FRAME. INSTALL BRADFORD THERMOSEAL FIRESPEC OR EQUALLY APPROVED FIRE RATED BUILDING WRAP
WITHIN CAVITY AND INSTALL TO MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

19020 65
| 10
285

[ ————— 150mm THICK REINFORCED CONCRETE WALLS CONSTRUCTED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ENGINEERS
. £ : DESIGN AND DETAILS. PAINT FINISH TO CONCRETE WALLS EXTERNALLY IN SPECIFIED COLOUR (WHERE
E E APPLICABLE). CONSTRUCT 65mm STEEL STUD WALL HARD UP AGAINST CONCRETE WALL WITH AN APPROVED
FIRE PROOF BUILDING WRAP BETWEEN THE TWO MATERIALS. LINE INTERNALLY WITH 10mm FLUSH JOINTED

PLASTERBOARD WALL LINING. INSTALL BRADFORD THERMOSEAL FIRESPEC OR EQUALLY APPROVED FIRE RATED
BUILDING WRAP WITHIN CAVITY AND INSTALL TO MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

150 65
|10
bk
225

150mm THICK REINFORCED CONCRETE WALLS CONSTRUCTED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ENGINEERS
DESIGN AND DETAILS. INSTALL 25mm TOP HAT CHANNEL AND LINE INTERNALLY WITH 6mm FLUSH JOINTED

«© VILLABOARD WET AREA WALL LINING. PAINT FINISH TO IN SELECTED COLOUR. INSTALL BRADFORD THERMOSEAL
FIRESPEC OR EQUALLY APPROVED FIRE RATED BUILDING WRAP

25150

150mm THICK REINFORCED CONCRETE WALLS CONSTRUCTED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ENGINEERS

—_— DESIGN AND DETAILS 50mm STEEL TOP HAT SECTION AND 1 LAYER OF 16mm MR GYPROCK FYRECHEK
i@ PLASTERBOARD. PAINT FINISH TO EXPOSED CONCRETE WALLS WHERE APPLICABLE IN SELECTED COLOUR.
[ ]

50 150
16W

INSTALL BRADFORD THERMOSEAL FIRESPEC OR EQUALLY APPROVED FIRE RATED BUILDING WRAP.

CSR 7675 (c) INTERNAL SERVICE WALL SYSTEM TO COMMERCIAL TENANCY (102mm WIDE WALL FRAME)
COMPRISING OF 1 LAYER OF 25mm GYPROCK SHAFT LINER PANEL IN C-H STUDS AT 600mm MAXIMUM CENTRES
AND LINED ON FACE SIDE WITH 2 x 16mm GYPROCK FYRECHEK PLASTERBOARD TO ACHIEVE A FIRE RATING OF
-/120/120. 63mm OVERALL INTERNAL SERVICE WALL THICKNESS. INSTALL 75 GW ACOUSTICGUARD 11kg.

W
Lk

©
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CSR 7665 (c) INTERNAL SERVICE WALL SYSTEM TO RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT (102mm WIDE WALL FRAME)
COMPRISING 1 LAYERS OF GYPROCK SHAFT LINER PANEL IN C-H STUD. 75 GW ACOUSTICGARD 11kg CAVITY
INSULATION. LINED FACE SIDE WITH 2 LAYERS OF 13mm GYPROCK FYRECHECK PLASTERBOARD TO ACHIEVE A
FIRE RATING OF - /90/90. 128mm OVERALL INTERNAL SERVICE WALL THICKNESS.

65mm STEEL STUD WALL FRAME LINED WITH 10mm FLUSH JOINTED PLASTERBOARD WALL LINING OR 6mm
VILLABOARD WET AREA WALL LINING DEPENDING ON THE LOCATION OF THE STEEL FRAMED WALL STUDS. PAINT
FINISH AS REQUIRED.

200 SERIES (190mm WIDE)) REINFORCED CONCRETE WALLS CONSTRUCTED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH
ENGINEERS DESIGN AND DETAILS.

190
1t

150mm THICK REINFORCED CONCRETE WALLS CONSTRUCTED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ENGINEERS
DESIGN AND DETAILS. PAINT FINISH TO CONCRETE WALLS EXTERNALLY IN SPECIFIED COLOUR (WHERE
APPLICABLE). ALLOW FOR A 20mm CAVITY AND INSTALL 90mm STEEL STUD WALL FRAME LINED INTERNALLY WITH
10mm FLUSH JOINTED PLASTERBOARD WALL LINING OR 6mm VILLABOARD WET AREA WALL SHEETING
DEPENDING ON THE LOCATION OF THE STEEL WALL FRAME. INSTALL BRADFORD THERMOSEAL FIRESPEC OR
EQUALLY APPROVED FIRE RATED BUILDING WRAP WITHIN CAVITY AND INSTALL TO MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATIONS. INSTALL GLASS WOOL R2.5 INSULATION BATTS WITHIN STEEL STUD WALL FRAMES.

90 150
10 |
20
bk
270

200mm SERIES (190mm WIDE) REINFORCED MASONRY BLOCKWORK WALL WITH STANDARD MORTAR MIX
CONSTRUCTED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ENGINEERS DESIGN AND DETAILED DOCUMENTATION. ALLOW FOR
A 20mm CAVITY AND INSTALL 90mm STEEL STUD WALL FRAME LINED WITH 10mm FLUSH JOINTED PLASTERBOARD
WALL LINING OR 6mm VILLABOARD WET AREA WALL LINING DEPENDING ON THE LOCATION OF THE STEEL WALL
FRAME. INSTALL BRADFORD THERMOSEAL FIRESPEC OR EQUALLY APPROVED FIRE RATED BUILDING WRAP
WITHIN CAVITY AND INSTALL TO MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS. INSTALL GLASS WOOL R2.5 INSULATION
BATTS WITHIN STEEL STUD WALL FRAMES.

AL HAY,

310

65mm STEEL STUD WALL FRAME LINED ON ONE SIDE ONLY WITH 10mm FLUSH JOINTED PLASTERBOARD WALL
a LINING OR 6mm VILLABOARD WET AREA WALL LINING DEPENDING ON THE LOCATION OF THE STEEL FRAMED

65 10
7H_
Y

75

WALL STUDS. PAINT FINISH AS REQUIRED.

©
o N
e S —— 3 CSR 1355 DOUBLE STUD STEEL FRAMED INTERNAL WALL SYSTEM. 260mm OVERALL WALL THICKNESS
g N E—— S COMPRISING OF 2 LAYERS OF 13mm FYRECHEK PLASTERBOARD FIXED TO 90mm STEEL STUD WALL FRAME 28mm
> Te it CAVITY 90mm STEEL STUD WALL FRAME WITH 2 LAYERS OF 13mm FYRECHEK WALL LINING FIXED TO STEEL STUD.

INSTALL MOISTURE RESISTANT FYRECHEK WALL LINING TO ALL WET AREAS. INSULATE STEEL STUD WALL FRAME
WITH 50 GW ACOUSTICGARD 11kg.

150mm THICK REINFORCED CONCRETE WALLS CONSTRUCTED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ENGINEERS
DESIGN AND DETAILS. PAINT FINISH TO CONCRETE WALLS EXTERNALLY IN SPECIFIED COLOUR (WHERE
! APPLICABLE). CAVITY BETWEEN CONCRETE WALL PANEL AND STEEL WALL FRAME VARIES. INSTALL 90mm STEEL

VARIES

90 150
I l%

VARIES

STUD WALL FRAME LINED INTERNALLY WITH 10mm FLUSH JOINTED PLASTERBOARD WALL LINING OR 6mm
VILLABOARD WET AREA WALL SHEETING DEPENDING ON THE LOCATION OF THE STEEL WALL FRAME. INSTALL
BRADFORD THERMOSEAL FIRESPEC OR EQUALLY APPROVED FIRE RATED BUILDING WRAP WITHIN CAVITY AND
INSTALL TO MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS. INSTALL GLASS WOOL R2.5 INSULATION BATTS WITHIN STEEL
STUD WALL FRAMES.

(BOUNDARY)

©

114

114

WALL TYPES LEGEND:

FRAME UP DIVIDING BALCONY SCREEN WALL WITH 90mm TIMBER STUD WALL FRAME AND LINE EITHER SIDE WITH
12mm THICK TIMBER MATCH BOARD CLADDING. ADOPT A TIMBER SPECIES FOR EXTERNAL USE AND PAINT FINISH
USING AN APPROVED WEATHER RESISTANT PAINT APPLICATION.

FRAME UP DIVIDING BALCONY SCREEN WALL WITH 90mm TIMBER STUD WALL FRAME AND LINE EITHER SIDE WITH
12mm THICK TIMBER MATCH BOARD CLADDING. ADOPT A TIMBER SPECIES FOR EXTERNAL USE AND PAINT FINISH
USING AN APPROVED WEATHER RESISTANT PAINT APPLICATION. SPLAYED DOWN TO THE BALCONY BALUSTRADE
HEIGHT.

(BOUNDARY)

-

<Y

[] w10

w1 fwas

@ w13

~\w13

Lo ®
I

J; Wsa w11 1

(BOUNDARY)

N

B R

i

Cua

e

GROUND LEVEL WALL TYPE PLAN

SCALE 1:100

(BOUNDARY)

©

(BOUNDARY)

@

FIRST LEVEL FLOOR WALL TYPE PLAN

SCALE 1:100

FOR BUILDING APPROVAL
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(BOUNDARY)

©

OUTLINE OF THE CANTILEVERED BALCONY
STRUCTURE OVER AS INDICATED DASHED.

HATCHED AREA OVER REPRESENTS THE
REINFORCED CONCRETE FLOOR BEAM
CONSTRUCTED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE
WITH ENGINEERS DESIGN AND DETAILED
DOCUMENTATION.

(BOUNDARY)

GRADED RAMP UP AS SHOWN THEREFORE
THE CEILING HEIGHT WILL VARY.

©

(BOUNDARY)

(BOUNDARY)

GROUND LEVEL REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

SCALE 1:100

®

® &

&

B @

® & &b

@ @@

GROUND LEVEL CEILING HEIGHT AND
CONSTRUCTION DETAIL LEGEND:

1100mm FINISHED CEILING HEIGHT ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR
SLAB LEVEL WITHIN BOOSTER ENCLOSURE. 2 LAYERS OF 13mm
MOISTURE RESISTANT FYRECHEK LINING FIXED TO STEEL
FRAMING TO MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS. PAINT FINISH
IN SELECTED COLOUR.

2900mm FINISHED CEILING HEIGHT ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR
LEVEL. SUSPENDED GRID CEILING SYSTEM RONDO OR EQUALLY
APPROVED WITH 1200 x 600 ACOUSTIC CEILING TILES.

2500mm FINISHED CEILING HEIGHT ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR
LEVEL. SUSPENDED CEILING SYSTEM RONDO OR EQUALLY
APPROVED LINED WITH 10mm FLUSH JOINTED PLASTERBOARD
CEILING LINING. PAINT FINISH IN SELECTED COLOUR.

2500mm FINISHED CEILING HEIGHT ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR
LEVEL. SELECTED WESTERN RED CEDAR SOFFIT LINING OVER 1
LAYERS OF SELECTED 6mm CEMENT FIBRE SHEETING AND FIXED
TO STEEL CEILING FRAMING TO MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATIONS.

2700mm FINISHED CEILING HEIGHT ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR
LEVEL. SUSPENDED CEILING SYSTEM RONDO OR EQUALLY
APPROVED LINED WITH 10mm FLUSH JOINTED PLASTERBOARD
CEILING LINING. PAINT FINISH IN SELECTED COLOUR.

3000mm FINISHED CEILING HEIGHT ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR
LEVEL. SUSPENDED CEILING SYSTEM RONDO OR EQUALLY
APPROVED LINED WITH 10mm FLUSH JOINTED PLASTERBOARD
CEILING LINING. PAINT FINISH IN SELECTED COLOUR.

2700mm FINISHED CEILING HEIGHT ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR
LEVEL. SUSPENDED CEILING SYSTEM RONDO OR EQUALLY
APPROVED LINED WITH 6mm FLUSH JOINTED VILLABOARD
MOISTURE RESISTANT CEILING LINING. PAINT FINISH IN
SELECTED COLOUR.

2990mm FINISHED CEILING HEIGHT ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR
LEVEL. SUSPENDED CEILING SYSTEM RONDO OR EQUALLY
APPROVED LINED WITH 6mm FLUSH JOINTED VILLABOARD
MOISTURE RESISTANT CEILING LINING. PAINT FINISH IN
SELECTED COLOUR.

3000mm FINISHED CEILING HEIGHT ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR
LEVEL. SUSPENDED CEILING SYSTEM RONDO OR EQUALLY
APPROVED LINED WITH 6mm FLUSH JOINTED VILLABOARD
MOISTURE RESISTANT CEILING LINING. PAINT FINISH IN
SELECTED COLOUR.

3050mm FINISHED CEILING HEIGHT ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR
LEVEL. SUSPENDED CEILING SYSTEM RONDO OR EQUALLY
APPROVED LINED WITH SELECTED 6mm CEMENT FIBRE
SHEETING. PAINT FINISH IN SELECTED COLOUR.

3460mm TO UNDERSIDE OF THE REINFORCED CONCRETE FLOOR
SLAB ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL.

3227 (CONFIRM ON SITE) TO UNDERSIDE OF FRONT VERANDAH /
BALCONY STRUCTURE FROM THE INTERNAL FLOOR SLAB LEVEL.
DIRECT FIX SELECTED CEMENT FIBRE CEMENT SHEETING AND
PAINT FINISH IN COLOUR TO MATCH TIMBER FRAMING COLOUR.

(RAKED VERANDAH NO CEILING) || (RAKED VERANDAH NO CEILING)

(BOUNPARY)

N

TR

(BOUNDARY)

Q (BOUNDARY)

©

(RAKED VERANDAH NO CEILING) || (RAKED VERANDAH NO CEILING)

FIRST LEVEL REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

SCALE 1:100

FIRST LEVEL CEILING HEIGHT AND
CONSTRUCTION DETAIL LEGEND:

3000mm FINISHED CEILING HEIGHT ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR
LEVEL. SUSPENDED CEILING SYSTEM RONDO OR EQUALLY
APPROVED LINED WITH 10mm FLUSH JOINTED PLASTERBOARD
CEILING LINING. PAINT FINISH IN SELECTED COLOUR.

2700mm FINISHED CEILING HEIGHT ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR
LEVEL. SUSPENDED GRID CEILING SYSTEM RONDO OR EQUALLY
APPROVED WITH 1200 x 600 ACOUSTIC CEILING TILES.

2400mm FINISHED CEILING HEIGHT ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR
LEVEL. SUSPENDED CEILING SYSTEM RONDO OR EQUALLY
APPROVED LINED WITH 10mm FLUSH JOINTED PLASTERBOARD
CEILING LINING. PAINT FINISH IN SELECTED COLOUR.
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2700

ROOF STRUCTURE IS TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE

WITH ENGINEERS DESIGN AND DETAILED DOCUMENTATION. RETURN PARAPET WALL AS INDICATED BEYOND.
ZINCALUME FIELDERS KINGKLIP 700 ROOF SHEETING ON 3 DEGREE ROOF
PITCH TO FALL INTO BOX GUTTER FOR ROOF WATER DISPOSAL.
RAISED PARAPET WALL HEIGHT
Aﬁ_________________________________________
= COLORBOND PARAPET CAPPING WITH POSITIVE
‘; RAISED PARAPET WALL HEIGHT FALL BACK ONTO ROOF STRUCTURE.
e
g
o PARAPET WALL HEIGHT
- - -
-
x
<<
o 7
4
=) 47 7‘ - '/ }A
(o]
E i — ‘ PITCHING POINT HEIGHT / UNDERSIDE OF RB1 ROOF BEAM
T 4 _________________________________________év
FIRST FLOOR CEILING HEIGHT (V\ "‘ FIRST FLOOR CEILING HEIGHT
N - - . [} ) - - - - - - - - - - - T T TN
B A
| =
h o
. o 3 <
10mm FLUSH JOINTED PLASTERBOARD " = 4 a
CEILING LINING FIXED TO RONDO OR EQUALLY . FD4| / \ [FD3 g Y =
APPROVED SUSPENDED CEILING SYSTEM. / \ 0 4 D
.a // \\ i ‘ (@)
| /60D / SR i ;
~ / \ > o| ™
. H H 1=
HANDRAILS WITHIN THE FIRE ISOLATED STAIRWAYS — W / N % l 3
SHALL BE CONTINUOUS THROUGHOUT THE STAIR i TOYER ) BUILT IN ROBE ’
FLIGHTS AND SHALL COMPLY WITH AS/NZS 1428.1. : \
T REINFORCED SUSPENDED CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB SYSTEM
N \ / < CONSTRUCTED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ENGINEERS
REINFORCED CONCRETE STAIR FLIGHTS AND LANDINGS TO - . < \\ // ‘ DESIGN AND DETAILED DOCUMENTATION.
BE CONSTRUCTED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH - \ / s
ENGINEERS DESIGN AND DETAILED DOCUMENTATION. : \ / ;‘
\ / .
B \ / N
FIRST FLOOR SLAB LEVEL - 6.38 — v —* FIRST FLOOR LEVEL - 6.38
R FLOORSLABLEVEL-638 1. | . FIRST FLOORLEVEL - 6.5
N < a T4 Ll a B
s < . A 4 . L. < L . ‘T
. "'. ‘ o
~ CEILING HEIGHT WITHIN METER DISTRIBUTION BOARD ROOM .': r
] ‘ o 1. ‘
. = . R i o i T I i I —————————
. ‘ - -—— X . ‘ CEILING HEIGHT WITHIN TENANCY PASSAGE, ACCESSIBLE WC AND KITCHEN AREA
- Y
REINFORCED CONCRETE WALL PANELS CONSTRUCTED IN R : ‘ M
STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ENGINEERS DESIGN AND ) AT ég%iiwgil((l\?\(l)ﬂi\ Ig?g?,{,’;‘gﬁ;icg? FCOOYI\IECRRETE
DETAILED DOCUMENTATION. -
i ‘ FOYER UNISEX . CONSTRUCTED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ENGINEERS
- ‘ AMB. WC J DESIGN AND DETAILED DOCUMENTATION.
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/ : [ |
) B \ | -
200 SERIES (190mm THK) REINFORCED CONCRETE . / L '.
BLOCKWORK WALL CONSTRUCTED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE _’I_ ‘ ‘
WITH ENGINEERS DESIGN AND DETAILED DOCUMENTATION. -1 .
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p '__l[‘_ ]
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AMENDMENTS
REV| DATE DESCRIPTION DRAWN
B |6.11.19[ REVISIONS FORBRC | EC
SET DOWN THE REINFORCED CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB

AS REQUIRED TO WET AREAS AND CENTRAL HALLWAY C [13.11.19) REVISIONS FOR BRC | EC
FOR SCREED AND TILE FLOOR FINISH.

REINFORCED CONCRETE FOOTING SYSTEM
CONSTRUCTED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH
ENGINEERS DESIGN AND DETAILED DOCUMENTATION.

CONTINUOUS HEAVY DUTY FORTECON WATERPROOF
MEMBRANE UNDER FLOOR SLAB AND FOOTING BEAMS.
EXTEND UP FACE OF FOOTING AND TRIM AT TOP OF PAVING
LEVEL. SILICONE SEAL TO ENSURE WATERPROOFING.
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L, M0

3500

ZINCALUME FIELDERS KINGKLIP 700 ROOF SHEETING ON 3 DEGREE ROOF
PITCH TO FALL INTO BOX GUTTER FOR ROOF WATER DISPOSAL.

RETURN BOUNDARY PARAPET WALL
INDICATED TO FRONT AND REAR FACADE. REFER ACCORDANCE WITH ENGINEERS DESIGN AND DETAILED DOCUMENTATION. AS INDICATED BEYOND.

TO ELEVATIONS FOR FURTHER CLARIFICATION.

DOOR ACCESSING THE SERVICE RISER IS TO BE SELF
CLOSING FIRE DOOR WITH A RATING OF -/60/30.

— N— —  ——
8
- COLORBOND 'TRUE OAK' DEEP ROOF SHEETING ON

o - 15 DEGREE ROOF PITCH TO FRONT AND REAR
=3 ‘ VERANDAH STRUCTURES. REFER TO ROOF PLAN
n FOR FURTHER CLARIFICATION.

PARAPET WALL HEIGHT
e s e =y

@

STRUCTURAL STEEL RAFTER MEMBERS SPACED AT
1200mm CTRS TO THE FRONT BALCONY ROOF

STRUCTURE. REFER TO ENGINEERING DOCUMENTATION
FOR ROOF FRAME SIZES.

WWWWWWWWMP

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
RAISED PARAPET CONCRETE WALL PANELS AS ‘ STRUCTURAL STEEL ROOF BEAM MEMBERS CONSTRUCTED IN STRICT
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

SD2

WD13

4

Dy -

UNDERSIDE OF PITCHING BEAM

e ALL STAIRS ARE TO HAVE COLOUR CONTRASTING
NOSING WITH 30% LUMINANCE CONTRAST IN
ACCORDANCE WITH CLAUSE 11.1 OF AS1428.1.

e  PROVISION OF CLEAR CIRCULATION SPACE (510mm
LATCH SIDE CLEARANCE TYPICAL) TO THE
DOORWAYS IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS1428.1, FIG.

B [6.11.19) REVISIONS FORBRC| EC
C [13.11.19| REVISIONS FORBRC | EC

U/SIDE OF PITCHING BEAM
| SIDE OF PITCRING BEAM o UNDERSIDE OF PITCHING |
— N i
_ N \ -
> -— N —— | F=—=——= % L —— 3 - >
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- § A I/ | |7 | | N o § | Nl | Nl A3 § - S
o|  ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL FLOOR 5 I/ 1,7 | ENTRY I FOYER & | ENTRY | R \( LIVING RM = | &
€| BEAMS SUPPORTING THE | il | | /] ~ | 1Rl | e
| REINFORCED SUSPENDED CONCRETE I\ BN | | /| \ | SN /1 o |
FLOOR SLAB ARE TO BE SPRAYED I\ N | | /] | it /|l
WITH AN APPROVED APPLICATION TO o\ e N | I /] \ | i /|l |
ACHIEVE AN FRL OF 30 /- /- . | \\ i | AN | ‘\ // \ | | / NIl // |
| | | | \ | | |
\ \ / /
- \ < <l -/ \ |, IR \ |
5] | NIIRIE | I/ \ 1% WAL/ | |
FsL-638 < | liml \ I _ I | il T i 7 | — —— —————————— —— FIRST FL SLAB LEVEL - 6.38 |
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. - . . . A X - g T g 1 2
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U/SIDE OF CONCRETE BEAM | | 2 L] |-
Lo = - | I
i i L f
 REAR OPENING HEIGHT ‘ : | : é - i : 4
A A b ‘ \K/ W
: | : \ RONDO OR EQUALLY APPROVED SUSPENDED 400mm DROPPED BULKHEAD AS INDICATED 1NN AN (g /\‘
2100mm HIGH POWDER COATED OPEN \ Lol %’* GRADED RAMP UP AS INDICATED N \ — CEILING SYSTEM THROUGHOUT THE GROUND BEYOND FOR CONCEALING OF SERVICES. Gw2 ar W& |
METAL FENCING AND HINGED GATES TO FLOOR COMMERCIAL TENANCY.
DASHED BEYOND WALL. \
PROVIDE SECURITY TO GROUND LEVEL ‘ : ‘ : N ‘ LIGHTWEIGHT INFILL WALL OVER ENTRY DOORS AND // : 1 : i SELECTED WESTERN RED CEDAR SOFFIT LINING
APARTMENT AND REAR ENTRY. | | N REINFORCED SUSPENDED CONCRETE FLOOR ANGLED WINDOWS. 300mm DOUBLE STEEL STUD / | OVER 1 LAYER OF SELECTED 6mm CEMENT FIBRE
| VER A‘N | N ° | FOYER H KITCH H SLAB SYSTEM CONSTRUCTED IN STRICT WALL FRAME WITH 1 LAYER OF 10mm FLUSH JOINTED BORCH Il | SHEETING AND FIXED TO STEEL CEILING FRAMING
qi | g| s A1 — \ S S ACCORDANCE WITH ENGINEERS DESIGN AND PLASTERBOARD ON INTERNAL SIDE ONLY. PAINT Il TO MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.
o 4 Lo gl ] | g DETAILED DOCUMENTATION. FINISH IN SELECTED COLOUR. I |
X | [ I MEALS / LIVING i / N = . REFER TO STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING PLANS
& DEPTH OF REINFORCED CONCRETE COLUMNS ‘ s / \ @ \ A FOR FURTHER CLARIFICATION ON THE PROPOSED
AS INDICATED DASHED. CONSTRUCTED IN | | | I || % y | COMMERCIAL TENANCY GRADE THE PROPOSED PORCH FLOOR SLAB DOWN STEEL VERANDAH MEMBER SIZES.
STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ENGINEERS Lol T — e J/ TO THE FOOTPATH PAVING LEVEL AS REQUIRED.
DESIGN AND DETAILED DOCUMENTATION. | I | I ” I I S/ | TILE FINISH WITH A NON SLIP FLOOR TILE. VERANDAH
| I I || / |
1 GRYL SLAB LEVEL - 2.77
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THERE ARE TO BE NO STEPS AT ENTRANCES
| \ | | | \ AND ALL THRESHOLD RAMPS ARE TO COMPLY
| | | | | | WITH AS1428.1. TYPICAL TO BOTH ENTRANCES,
GRADE FOOTPATH UP TO FINISHED \ \ REINFORCED CONCRETE FOOTING SYSTEM APPROX. NATURAL GROUND \ \ CONTINUOUS HEAVY DUTY FORTECON WATERPROOF ———————— L 100@ uPVC DOWNPIPES CONCEALED WITHIN THE BUILT | \ GRADE FOOTPATH PAVING UP TO PORCH
VERANDAH FLOOR LEVEL AS REQUIRED TO CONSTRUCTED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH LINE AS INDICATED DASHED. MEMBRANE UNDER FLOOR SLAB AND FOOTING BEAMS. OUT WALL FOR DISPOSING OF THE ROOF WATER. | FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL AS REQUIRED TO
ENSURE MINIMUM THRESHOLD OCCURS. | \ ENGINEERS DESIGN AND DETAILED DOCUMENTATION. | | EXTEND UP FACE OF FOOTING AND TRIM AT TOP OF PAVING \ ENSURE NO THRESHOLD OCCURS. TO
LEVEL. SILICONE SEAL TO ENSURE WATERPROOFING. | COMPLY WITH COUNCIL'S ENGINEERING
\ \ 200 SERIES REINFORCED CONCRETE BLOCKWORK WALL \ \ | DEPARTMENT REQUIREMENTS
CONSTRUCTED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH '
\ \ ALL RAMPS ARE TO COMPLY WITH CLAUSE 10 OF —————— ENGINEERS DESIGN AND DETAILED DOCUMENTATION. \ \ | \
AS1428.1 INCLUDING:-
\ | e HANDRAIL OF GRADED RAMP IS TO BE TURNED \ \ \ |
| DOWN 90° TO THE FLOOR AS INDICATED ABOVE. | | |
| ALL STAIRWAYS ARE TO COMPLY WITH CLAUSE 11 OF | AMENDMENTS
‘ \ AS1428.1:- ‘ ‘ ‘ \ REV| DATE DESCRIPTION DRAWN
31.
e  THE REQUIRED FORCE TO HOLD OPEN A DOOR
DOES NOT EXCEED 20N AND DOOR CONTROLS

COMPLY WITH CLAUSE 13.5 OF AS1428.1-2009.

e  PROVISION OF A MINIMUM OF 30% LUMINANCE
CONTRAST TO IDENTIFY THE LOCATION OF ALL
DOORWAYS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 13.1

OF AS1428.1-2009. S P E C T R
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2400

ROOF STRUCTURE IS TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE
WITH ENGINEERS DESIGN AND DETAILED DOCUMENTATION.

RETURN PARAPET WALL AS INDICATED BEYOND.

ZINCALUME FIELDERS KINGKLIP 700 ROOF SHEETING ON 3 DEGREE ROOF
PITCH TO FALL INTO BOX GUTTER FOR ROOF WATER DISPOSAL.

3610

COLORBOND PARAPET CAPPING WITH POSITIVE
FALL BACK ONTO ROOF STRUCTURE.
_________________________________________év
o
(=]
A
_________________________________________;T
S
n
~—..._ - - - " "= - W W W W Y Y W Y W W N N N N N~~~ - '—‘—'—'—'—‘—'—'—'—‘—'—'—'—‘—'—'—'—‘—'—'év
EXTEND CSR 7665 (c) SERVICE SHAFT FRAMING UP WITHIN ROOF
SPACE AND BOX AROUND GUTTER UNIT AS REQUIRED.
S
o
o~N
- - - X ______________________________________;T
- _____________________________________;v
Y - - —— - —— - —— — ] 10mm FLUSH JOINTED PLASTERBOARD
CEILING LINING FIXED TO RONDO OR EQUALLY
DROPPED BULKHEAD FOR VENTING OF APPROVED SUSPENDED CEILING SYSTEM.
RANGEHOOD AND INTERNAL BATHROOM.
HATCHED AREA REPRESENTS EXTENT OF z - &
THE KITCHEN SPLASHBACK. < g
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REINFORCED SUSPENDED CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB SYSTEM <
CONSTRUCTED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ENGINEERS a) U | B
DESIGN AND DETAILED DOCUMENTATION. z
(@] N
o N
1200 x 600 SELECTED ACOUSTIC CEILING TILES
WITHIN RONDO OR EQUALLY APPROVED
SUSPENDED CEILING SYSTEM. \‘% STRUCTURAL STEEL FLOOR BEAM AS INDICATED BEYOND. CONSTRUCTED IN
STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ENGINEERS DESIGN AND DETAILS.
COMMERCIAL TENANCY § =3
REINFORCED CONCRETE WALL PANELS — INSTALL 64mm STEEL STUD WALL FRAME HARD UP AGAINST THE ol R
CONSTRUCTED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH | o 8
ENGINEERS DESIGN AND DETAILED DOCUMENTATION . CONCRETE WALL PANEL AND LINE WITH 10mm FLUSH JOINTED 2
: o PLASTERBOARD WALL LINING AND PAINT IN SELECTED COLOUR.
\ 2 INSTALL ALUMINIUM FOIL MEMBRANE BETWEEN STEEL STUD WALL
100mm HIGH VINYL SKIRTING THROUGHOUT THE PROPOSED FRAME AND CONCRETE WALL PANEL.
COMMERCIAL TENANCY IN SELECTED COLOUR. \ 'J
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REINFORCED CONCRETE FOOTING SYSTEM | \ |
CONSTRUCTED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH
ENGINEERS DESIGN AND DETAILED DOCUMENTATION. ‘ \ | AMENDMENTS
‘ | ‘ REV| DATE| DESCRIPTION DRAWN
CONTINUOUS HEAVY DUTY FORTECON WATERPROOF B 61119 REVISIONS FORBRC | EC
MEMBRANE UNDER FLOOR SLAB AND FOOTING BEAMS. \ \ \ C |13.11.19| REVISIONS FORBRC| EC
EXTEND UP FACE OF FOOTING AND TRIM AT TOP OF PAVING
LEVEL. SILICONE SEAL TO ENSURE WATERPROOFING. | \ |
| | | SELECTED NON-SLIP FLOOR TILES WITH WATERPROOFING OF EXTERNAL BALCONY TO
POSITIVE FALLS TO FLOOR GRATES. BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS 4654.1 & 2.
| | MORTAR BED.
\ ‘ \ SLIPSHEET.
SUITE 1 / 159 PORT ROAD
HINDMARSH S A 5007
MEMBRANE. > T: 8338 2211 F: 83382188
O PROJECT
m PROPOSED MIXED USE DEVELOPMENT
AT:
(a No. 76 - 78 COMMERCIAL ROAD,
0 PORT ADELAIDE, SA 5015
< CLIENT
VITO GROUP PTY LTD
SECTION C-C O
SCALE 150 FLOOR JOISTS AS SPECIFIED. 18mm HARDIES COMPRESSED SHEETING. 2 Ry —
— EC 04 OCT 19
SELECTED 6mm FIBRE DEMENT SHEETING TO n SCALE COPYRIGHT
UNDERSIDE OF BALCONY PAINTED FINISH IN — 1:50 / 1:10@A1
SELECTED COLOUR. 5 PROJECT No. SHEET No.
10.2016 12 OF 13
CONTRACTORS ARE TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND
m LEVELS ON SITE BEFORE COMMENCING ANY WORK OR
MAKING SHOP DRAWINGS. FIGURED DIMENSIONS
BALC O NY D ETAI L O SHALL TAKE PREFERENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS
AND ANY DISCREPANCY SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE
DESIGNERS IMMEDIATELY
SCALE 1: 10 LL




REVOLUTION ROOFING TRUE OAK 21 PROFILE ROOF

SHEETING FIXED TO STEEL TOP HAT CHANNELS
SPACED AT MAX. 900mm CTRS.

COLORBOND OG TYPE GUTTER FIXED TO 230 x 32
LOSP TIMBER FASCIA BOARD. PAINTED FINISH IN
SPECIFIED COLOUR WITH AN APPROVED WEATHER
RESISTANT PAINT APPLICATION.

PAINTED TIMBER SCOTIA MOULD TO BE INSTALLED
TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE GUTTER UNIT AND

100 x 50 RHS RAFTERS SPACED AT 1200mm MAX. CTRS
CONSTRUCTED ON 15 DEGREE ROOF PITCH AND PAINTED
FINISH IN SPECIFIED COLOUR WITH AN APPROVED
WEATHER RESISTANT PAINT APPLICATION.

COLORBOND MINI-ORB EXTERNAL CLADDING TO
VERANDAH GABLE ENDS AS INDICATED BEYOND.

1

5!

0

90

10mm FLUSH JOINTED PLASTERBOARD WALL
LINING FIXED TO STEEL WALL STUDS

CAST IN NON SLIP TREAD NOSING.

CIRCULAR HANDRAIL, POSTS AND BALUSTERS TO
STAIRWELL AS PER SELECTION. INSTALL IN STRICT
ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

ENSURE SPACINGS BETWEEN BALUSTERS DO NOT
EXCEED 125mm TO COMPLY WITH CURRENT CODES.

TIMBER FASCIA BOARD AS INDICATED. T SPACED AT MAX. 600mm CTRS.
7]
]
| |
|
| 1
PITCHING POINT OF BALCONY ROOF STRUCTURE IS | ;
k- T , | ;
|l i
| ]
- | ¥
& — '4 REINFORCED CONCRETE WALL PANELS ' ;
CONSTRUCTED ON THE BOUNDARY LINE AND IN : .
l STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ENGINEERS 1i
UNDERSIDE OF TIMBER PITCHING BEAM - 2860mm AFL DESIGN AND DETAILED DOCUMENTATION. | i
e e e e | .:
|
| i
| :
| i
| |
> : INSTALL BRADFORD THERMOSEAL FIRESPEC
« IP ' OR EQUALLY APPROVED BETWEEN CONCRETE B NON-SKID
2 | i WALL PANEL AND STEEL WALL FRAME. s O STAIR GOINGS GS.
250 PFC PITCHING BEAM SUPPORTED FROM STEEL POSTS RETURN THE 250 PFC PITCHING BEAM AS = | ;
CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ENGINEERS DESIGN INDICATED BEYOND. 5 | |
AND DETAILED DOCUMENTATION. ) (i
EXPOSED PAINTED RHS STEEL RAFTERS AND TOP HAT 2 Lol |
CHANNELS TO FIRST FLOOR LEVEL BALCONY ROOF |
STRUCTURE. NO CEILING LINING IS TO BE INSTALLED. % I
|
; R~
|
o
S
ﬁﬁ_____________

90 x 90 SHS POSTS. PAINTED FINISH IN SPECIFIED COLOUR
WITH AN APPROVED PAINT APPLICATION.

DASHED LINE REPRESENTS THE
BOUNDARY LINE.

STEEL WALL STUDS SPACED AT MAX 600mm CTRS
WITH ALL STEEL WALL STUDS LOCATED WITHIN
WET AREAS TO BE SPACED AT MAX. 450mm CTRS.

o

REINFORCED CONCRETE STAIRCASE
STRUCTURE AND LANDING CONSTRUCTED IN
STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ENGINEERS
DESIGN AND DETAILED DOCUMENTATION.

250

APARTMENT CONCRETE BOUNDARY WALL DETAIL 2 s

SCALE1:10

SCALE1:10

DETAIL (sp2)
N

=

90 x 90 SHS POSTS. PAINTED FINISH IN SPECIFIED COLOUR
WITH AN APPROVED PAINT APPLICATION.

RETURN POWDER COATED ALUMINIUM BALCONY
BALUSTRADE AS INDICATED BEYOND.

BALCONY HANDRAIL HEIGHT

T T T T T T T 0

10mm FLUSH JOINTED PLASTERBOARD WALL
LINING FIXED TO STEEL WALL STUDS
SPACED AT MAX. 600mm CTRS.

POWDER COATED ALUMINIUM BALUSTRADE
CONSTRUCTED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH .
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS. v4

1050

AMENDMENTS
REV| DATE DESCRIPTION DRAWN
’ B |6.11.19[ REVISIONS FORBRC | EC
A C |13.11.19| REVISIONS FORBRC | EC

SELECTED NON-SLIP FLOOR TILES
FIXED ON SCREED BASE WITH POSITIVE
FALL TO BALCONY EDGE.

REINFORCED CONCRETE WALL PANELS
CONSTRUCTED ON THE BOUNDARY LINE AND IN :
STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ENGINEERS V4
DESIGN AND DETAILED DOCUMENTATION.

FIRST LEVEL FLOOR SLAB - 6.38

DECORATIVE INFILL AS INDICATED BEYOND.

CONTRACTORS ARE TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND
LEVELS ON SITE BEFORE COMMENCING ANY WORK OR
MAKING SHOP DRAWINGS. FIGURED DIMENSIONS
SHALL TAKE PREFERENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS
AND ANY DISCREPANCY SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE
DESIGNERS IMMEDIATELY

COMMERCIAL TENANCY CONCRETE BOUNDARY WALL DETAIL

SCALE1:10 SCALE1:10

g
- : INSTALL BRADFORD THERMOSEAL FIRESPEC S P E C T R
g Stf g OR EQUALLY APPROVED BETWEEN CONCRETE
S REINFORCED SUSPENDED CONCRETE a WALL PANEL AND STEEL WALL FRAME.
& e A . < FLOOR SLAB CONSTRUCTED IN STRICT z A
F={--=1 A A ACCORDANCE WITH ENGINEERS DESIGN 8 |
| UNDERSIDE OF BALCONY FLOOR SLAB - 6.095 , AND DETAILED DOCUMENTATION. e A~ < SUITE 1/ 159 PORT ROAD
o e @ )
o L ' > T: 8338 2211 F 83382188
~J BALCONY SOFFIT HEIGHT |
I = PROJECT
\ O
| PROPOSED MIXED USE DEVELOPMENT
COLORBOND OG TYPE GUTTER FIXED TO 290 x 32 | m AT:
LOSP TIMBER FASCIA BOARD. PAINTED FINISH IN | m No. 76 - 78 COMMERCIAL ROAD,
SPECIFIED COLOUR WITH AN APPROVED WEATHER i PORT ADELAIDE, SA 5015
RESISTANT PAINT APPLICATION. FIXED TO 6mm CFC SHEETING FIXED TO 84 x 45 TIMBER | o
8 SUSPENDED CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB STRUCTURE. BATTENS AT MAX. 450mm CTRS ON EDGE TO <
ENSURE THE SOFFIT LINING FINISHES AT THE SAME \ CLIENT
POWDER COATED ALUMINIUM DECORATIVE INFILL TO LEVEL AS THE TIMBER FASCIA BOARD. | (D VITO GROUP PTY LTD
UNDERSIDE OF REAR CANTILEVERED CANOPY STRUCTURE. !
! Z DRAWN DATE
DASHED LINE REPRESENTS THE | STEEL WALL STUDS SPACED AT MAX 600mm CTRS — EC 04 OCT 19
| DECORATIVE PERIMETER TIMBER STRUCTURE BOUNDARY LINE. WITH ALL STEEL WALL STUDS LOCATED WITHIN Q
: WET AREAS TO BE SPACED AT MAX. 450mm CTRS. SCALE COPYRIGHT
- |L10@A1
—
: PROJECT No. SHEET No.
RETURN ALUMINIUM POWDER COATED : 10.2016 130F 13

DETAIL (sp3)
N




